12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

15370
4698
2974

13221

14543

15370
4698
2974
3473

13221

14543

12429

15415

943
3002

25945
3084

39730
2716

41834

44691

47370

15707

48800

11263

14384

52310

54240

69640

13025

14311
4478
4856

14519
5630

15415

12030

12063

25945

15686
3274

80777

15781

39730
2716

15613
2936
2896

56879

52917

15795

TAMW L. TERRY -
EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS,
M SDU

STENCER & STENGER

UNI TED STATES TREASURY
TAMW L. TERRY -
EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS,
M SDU

AUL SPECI AL PAY TRUST
STENCER & STENGER

UNI TED STATES TREASURY
ARCH ENVI RONMENTAL

C & G PUBLI SH NG | NC
CLARK HI LL PLC
CONSTELLATI ON

DERONNE HARDWARE

EXXON MOBI L OR VEEX BANK
GORDON FOOD SERVI CE
GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG
SI DELI NE SPORTS LLC

HOVE DEPOT

| NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC

J. NOSEDA AND SON | NC

JOSTENS

KARCLYI ' S HEATI NG, COOLI NG, REFRI G
LANDSCAPE SERVI CES, | NC.

LI THO PRI NTI NG SERVI CE | NC

I NC.

I NC.

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

J WPEPPER & SON, | NC.

STAR FLOORI NG

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

WALSWORTH PUBLI SHI NG CO

YEO & YEQ, P.C.

ALL COVERED

AT & T LONG DI STANCE

C & G PUBLI SH NG | NC

CLEAR RATE COMMUNI CATI ONS
COMCAST CORPORATI ON

DERONNE HARDWARE

DRI VE CREATI VE SERVI CES, L.L.C
DTE ENERGY

ELECTRONI C SAFETY, | NC.

FULL VI EW PRODUCTI ONS LLC
GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG
| NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON

J' S S| LKSCREEN

LI GHTI NG SUPPLY COVPANY

MA S B - MCH GAN ASSOCI ATI ON OF
MA S S P-M CH GAN ASSOCI ATI ON OF
MASA

CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE

CHECK
DATE

CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 7/ 10/ 21

7/ 10/ 21
7/ 10/ 21
7/ 10/ 21
7/ 10/ 21
7125/ 21
7125/ 21
7125/ 21
7125/ 21
7125/ 21
7125/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21

CHECK
AMOUNT

120.
2,131.
218.
289.
1, 247.
120.
2,131.
218.
21, 600.
199.
1, 247.
1, 294.
1, 564.
3, 864.
7, 646.

470.
1, 724.
5, 710.
5, 220.
1, 143.

10, 267.
1, 153.
500.
15, 143.
940.
542.
226.

3, 979.

1, 600.
5, 000.
32, 325.
508.

1, 564.
912.

306.
850.
22, 609.
542.
14, 321.
3, 559.
634.
77,212.
442.

2, 049.
1, 710.
100.

1, 073.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

136992
136993
136994
136995
136996
136997
136998
136999
137000
137001
137002
137003
137004
137005
137006
137007
137008
137009
137010
137011
137012
137013
137014
137015
137016
137017
137018
137019
137020
137021
137022
137023
137024
137025
137026
137027
137028
137029
137030
137031
137032
137033
137034
137035
137036
137037
137038
137039
137040
137041
137042

EDSSHERRY

** REPLACED BY # 137664 11/17/21 **

** VO D 12/11/21 **

CDO500
PAGE



12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

5604
54240
70722
30080

4516
15615
15422
11781

7482
12429
11379
14141
14671
29680

9942
14883
14947
12989
47180
14379
15105
54240
15762
15726

2245
15694
14381
15714
14686
14311
14892

3582
50410

127
15058

1130
12429

3274

3274
29680

4697
10768
14947
15708
47370
50313
56879
57380
15795

1415
14286

MEAL MAG C CORPORATI ON

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

Pl TNEY BONES GLOBAL FI NANCI AL
POSTMASTER

BRI GHTLY SOFTWARE | NC

TI MESHEETS. COM

US BANCORP

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC

A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC.
ARCH ENVI RONMENTAL

COVMP ONE ADM NI STRATORS, | NC.
DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON

DOLLAR DAYS | NTERNATI ONAL, | NC.
CI TY OF EASTPO NTE

RONALD FI NZEL

MARK FRAEYMAN

GALLAGHER BENEFI T SERVI CES, | NC.
M CHELE GAPSKI

| NTERNAL REVENUE SERVI CE

KARLA LEI DECKER

LENZI EDUCATI ONAL SERVI CES | NC

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

MJUTUAL OF OVAHA | NSURANCE COVPANY
PARTNERS | N ARCHI TECTURE PLC
QUI LL CORPORATI ON

RACHEL ANDRZEJEWSKI

MARY RI CH

ROSA EDUCATI ONAL CONSULTI NG | NC
JACQUELI NE STURGESS

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

LARYSA TRANSI T

US BANK

LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS
ABSCPURE WATER COMPANY
ACCUSHRED LLC

AFLAC

ARCH ENVI RONMENTAL

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

CI TY OF EASTPO NTE

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC.

FRONTLI NE TECHNOLOG ES GROUP, | NC.

GALLAGHER BENEFI T SERVI CES, | NC.
HM LI FE | NSURANCE COVPANY

| NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC

L R P PUBLI CATI ONS

MA S B - MCH GAN ASSOCI ATI ON OF
ME MS P AAM CH GAN ELEMENTARY &
MASA

METRO DETRO T BUREAU OF

M CH GAN COLLEGE ACCESS NETWORK

CHECK
DATE

7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
7/ 30/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21
8/ 06/ 21

CHECK
AMOUNT

6, 195.
2, 916.
407.
245.

1, 635.
1, 728.
46, 262.
3, 707.
1, 421.
3, 128.
100.
112, 981.

12, 944.

1. 800.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

137043
137044
137045
137046
137047
137048
137049
137050
137051
137052
137053
137054
137055
137056
137057
137058
137059
137060
137061
137062
137063
137064
137065
137066
137067
137068
137069
137070
137071
137072
137073
137074
137075
137076
137077
137078
137079
137080
137081
137082
137083
137084
137085
137086
137087
137088
137089
137090
137091
137092
137093

EDSSHERRY

CDO500
PAGE



12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 3
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

14740 M DDLE CI TI ES WORKERS' COVPENSATI ON 8/ 06/ 21 35,639.00 137094
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT 8/ 06/ 21 90.72 137095
15762 MJTUAL OF OVAHA | NSURANCE COVPANY  8/06/21 12,352. 84 137096
176 OCCUPATI ONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF M 8/ 06/ 21 780. 00 137097
14992 PONERSCHOOL 8/ 06/ 21 12,432. 96 137098
14509 JOSHUA SHOLLER 8/ 06/ 21 520. 00 137099
14958 STANDARD FOR SUCCESS, LLC 8/ 06/ 21 4,796.00 137100
83808 STATE COF M CH GAN 8/ 06/ 21 180. 00 137101
5609 VERI ZON W RELESS 8/ 06/ 21 689. 75 137102
14670 21ST CENTURY MEDI A, LLC 8/ 06/ 21 391. 14 137103
15370 TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 8/ 10/ 21 120.00 137104
4698 EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 8/ 10/ 21 2,091. 38 137105
2974 M SDU 8/ 10/ 21 218.25 137106
14543 UNI TED STATES TREASURY 8/ 10/ 21 1,247.00 137107
1448 RAYMOND GEDDES AND COVPANY | NC 8/ 13/ 21 266.88 137108 ** REPLACEMENT FOR # 136800 6/04/21 **
3229 SPENCER O L COVPANY 8/ 13/ 21 2,476.34 137109 ** REPLACEMENT FOR # 136990 6/30/21 **
15058 ACCUSHRED LLC 8/ 13/ 21 89.00 137110
9394 Al RGAS USA, LLC 8/ 13/ 21 314. 64 137111
3209 CHI PPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS 8/ 13/ 21 33,300.00 137112
14141 DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON 8/ 13/ 21 1,080.52 137113
12340 ENVI RONMENTAL SUPPORT SERVI CES 8/ 13/ 21 177.00 137114
14947 GALLAGHER BENEFI T SERVI CES, | NC. 8/ 13/ 21 3,357.54 137115
47370 | NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC 8/ 13/ 21 462.50 137116
3585 OFFI CE DEPOT 8/ 13/ 21 29.74 137117
14519 ALL COVERED 8/ 13/ 21 32,428.50 137118
12429 ARCH ENVI RONVENTAL 8/ 13/ 21 5,764.28 137119
15808 CHROVE HERO LLC 8/ 13/ 21 4,941.00 137120
14976 DELTA NETWORK SERVI CES LLC. 8/ 13/ 21 39,179.00 137121
25945 DERONNE HARDWARE 8/ 13/ 21 368. 68 137122
12607 DETRO T SALT COVPANY 8/ 13/ 21 3,070.02 137123
27665 DI HYDRO SERVI CES | NC 8/ 13/ 21 2,822.00 137124
3084 EXXON MOBI L OR VEX BANK 8/ 13/ 21 419.45 137125
34560 FERGANS AUTO PARTS 8/ 13/ 21 79.99 137126
15617 FOXBRI GHT SOLUTI ONS LLC 8/ 13/ 21 3,900. 00 137127
39930 GRAI NGER I NC 8/ 13/ 21 21.64 137128
988 GREAT LAKES PEST CONTROL CO I NC 8/ 13/ 21 400. 00 137129
2991 HP | NC. 8/ 13/ 21 3,148.20 137130
44691 HOVE DEPOT 8/ 13/ 21 149. 00 137131
48800 JOSTENS 8/ 13/ 21 31.81 137132
9846 K S S ENTERPRI SES 8/ 13/ 21 401.71 137133
14384 LANDSCAPE SERVI CES, | NC. 8/ 13/ 21 13,420.71 137134
2896 LI GHTI NG SUPPLY COVPANY 8/ 13/ 21 1,052.02 137135
58391 MS P R A-M CH GAN SCHOCOL PUBLI C 8/ 13/ 21 125.00 137136
4898 MOTOR CI TY DOOR COVPANY 8/ 13/ 21 457.00 137137
903 NATI ONAL SCHOCL BOARDS ASSCCI ATI ON  8/13/21 2,140.00 137138
15137 PHCENI X | NNOVATE 8/ 13/ 21 523.82 137139
15562 QUADI ENT LEASI NG USA, | NC 8/ 13/ 21 579. 63 137140
2808 ROYAL ROOFI NG COMPANY | NC 8/ 13/ 21 1,100.00 137141
10793 SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL 8/ 13/ 21 525.00 137142
80480 SHERW N-W LLI AM5 CO 8/ 13/ 21 62.16 137143

15809 SPARTAN CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP 8/ 13/ 21 325, 710. 00 137144



12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

4437
14311
11781
14141

7482

5630
15815

2625

3274
34045
39730
15804
15613
54240
15816

3585
15370

4698

2974

3473
14543

127
54240
12030
12063

3274
15708
56879
54072

176

3585
14671
15825
15613
52310
15812

2245
15219
14311

9394

2980
14141
39930

988

2716
15613

2936

9846
14769
52917
15681

STOP

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC
DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON

A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC.
AT & T LONG DI STANCE

LLOYD & MCDANI EL, PLC

DI SCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY

DTE ENERGY

F A R MANAGEMENT | NC
GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

HYG ENI C EARTH ENVI RONVENTAL
| NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

M TCHELL BURDEN
OFFI CE DEPOT

TAMWY L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC.
M SDU

AUL SPECI AL PAY TRUST

UNI TED STATES TREASURY
ABSCPURE WATER COMPANY

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

CLEAR RATE COVMMUNI CATI ONS

COMCAST CORPORATI ON

DTE ENERGY

HM LI FE | NSURANCE COVPANY

MA S B - MCH GAN ASSOCI ATI ON OF
MACOVB COUNTY TREASURER

OCCUPATI ONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF M
OFFI CE DEPOT

DOLLAR DAYS | NTERNATI ONAL, | NC.
EGD GLASS AND DOOR LLC

| NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON

LI THO PRI NTI NG SERVI CE | NC

MGM SOLUTI ONS

QUI LL CORPORATI ON

RI VERSI DE | NSI GHTS

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

Al RGAS USA, LLC

COLVI LLE ELECTRI C CO LLC

DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON

GRAI NGER | NC

GREAT LAKES PEST CONTROL CO I NC
GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COOLI NG
| NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON

J'S S| LKSCREEN

K S S ENTERPRI SES

LARDNER ELEVATOR COVPANY

MA S S P-M CH GAN ASSOCI ATI ON OF
QUADI ENT | NC

CHECK
DATE

8/ 13/ 21
8/ 13/ 21
8/ 13/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 20/ 21
8/ 25/ 21
8/ 25/ 21
8/ 25/ 21
8/ 25/ 21
8/ 25/ 21
8/ 27/ 21
8/ 27/ 21
8/ 27/ 21
8/ 27/ 21
8/ 27/ 21
8/ 27/ 21
8/ 27/ 21
8/ 27/ 21
8/ 27/ 21
8/ 27/ 21
9/ 03/ 21
9/ 03/ 21
9/ 03/ 21
9/ 03/ 21
9/ 03/ 21
9/ 03/ 21
9/ 03/ 21
9/ 03/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21

CHECK
AMOUNT

888.

3, 750.
3, 085.
96, 085.
1,571.
510.

2, 000.
398.

5, 359.
2, 700.
1, 791.
16, 875.
77,212.
2, 916.
200.

120.

2, 091.
218.
10, 000.
1, 247.
237.
750.

1, 837.

4, 760.
25 205.

880.
330.
148.
2, 465.
5, 400.
1, 262.
100.
1, 051.

999.

3, 900.
323.
261.

1, 817.
3, 106.
520.
10, 187.
77,212.
2, 318.
8, 428.

2.100.
139.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

137145
137146
137147
137148
137149
137150
137151
137152
137153
137154
137155
137156
137157
137158
137159
137160
137161
137162
137163
137164
137165
137166
137167
137168
137169
137170
137171
137172
137173
137174
137175
137176
137177
137178
137179
137180
137181
137182
137183
137184
137185
137186
137187
137188
137189
137190
137191
137192
137193
137194
137195

EDSSHERRY

CDO500
PAGE



12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

2808
10793
3229
13025
12120
15810
11781
15370
4698
2974
3473
14543
1130
14519
15813
12429
943
943
25945
12116
9036
2936
58390
54240
15762
2902
78205
14311
11781
12900
14670
127
15058
14519
3431
2624
14895
4362
27665
14671
3274
29920
29680
29680
4697
3084
39730
2716
44691
44920
47370

ROYAL ROOFI NG COVPANY | NC

SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL
SPENCER O L COMPANY

STAR FLOORI NG

STATE OF M CH GAN

THE FLOCORI NG COVPANY LLC

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC

TAMMWY L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC.
M SDU

AUL SPECI AL PAY TRUST

UNI TED STATES TREASURY
AFLAC

ALL COVERED

ALPHA AND OVEGA MOVI NG LLC
ARCH ENVI RONMENTAL

CLARK HI LL PLC

CLARK HI LL PLC

DERONNE HARDWARE

FI BER LI NK | NC

FI LEWAVE USA, | NC.

J' S S| LKSCREEN

MS B OMCH GAN SCHOOL BUSI NESS

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

MJUTUAL OF OVAHA | NSURANCE COVPANY
RI COH USA, | NC.

SCHOLASTI C | NC

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC
WOLVERI NE PONER SYSTEMS

21ST CENTURY MEDI A, LLC
ABSCPURE WATER COMPANY
ACCUSHRED LLC

ALL COVERED

AVENTRI C TECHNOLCOG ES

BARNES & NOBLE | NC

BSN SPORTS LLC

CENTRAL M CHI GAN PAPER

DI HYDRO SERVI CES | NC

DOLLAR DAYS | NTERNATI ONAL, | NC.
DTE ENERGY

EAST DETRO T GLASS CO

CI TY OF EASTPO NTE

CI TY OF EASTPO NTE

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC.
EXXON MOBI L OR VEEX BANK

GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG
HOVE DEPOT

HPS

| NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC

CHECK
DATE

9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21

CHECK
AMOUNT

453.
2,911.
2, 315.
2, 646.

5. 078.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

137196
137197
137198
137199
137200
137201
137202
137203
137204
137205
137206
137207
137208
137209
137210
137211
137212
137213
137214
137215
137216
137217
137218
137219
137220
137221
137222
137223
137224
137225
137226
137227
137228
137229
137230
137231
137232
137233
137234
137235
137236
137237
137238
137239
137240
137241
137242
137243
137244
137245
137246

EDSSHERRY

CDO500
PAGE



12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

EDSSHERRY

CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER
1 COVERI CA GENERAL FUND
14698 KAJEET, | NC. 9/ 17/ 21 78,697.99 137247
24157 KERR ALBERT OFFI CE SUPPLY 9/ 17/ 21 299. 82 137248
5858 L' ANSE CREUSE PUBLI C SCHOOLS 9/ 17/ 21 3,399.15 137249
14384 LANDSCAPE SERVI CES, | NC. 9/ 17/ 21 54, 265.71 137250
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT 9/ 17/ 21 23,640.02 137251
15806 NADIA A GEORI G 9/ 17/ 21 2,550.00 137252
176 OCCUPATI ONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF M 9/ 17/ 21 345. 00 137253
15137 PHCEN X | NNOVATE 9/ 17/ 21 1, 805.00 137254
72381 PRO-ED | NC 9/ 17/ 21 138. 60 137255
2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 9/ 17/ 21 2,010.25 137256
2902 RI COH USA, | NC 9/ 17/ 21 97.84 137257
78205 SCHOLASTI C | NC 9/ 17/ 21 1,344.29 137258
78205 SCHOLASTI C | NC 9/ 17/ 21 686. 62 137259
91260 SCHOCL SPECI ALTY | NC. 9/ 17/ 21 942. 84 137260
3229 SPENCER O L COVPANY 9/ 17/ 21 576.55 137261
15836 STRYKE SECURI TY | NC 9/ 17/ 21 4,995.00 137262
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 9/ 17/ 21 2,062.50 137263
13887 TERRI THOVAS 9/ 17/ 21 69.00 137264
15422 US BANCCRP 9/ 17/ 21 48,575.10 137265
5609 VERI ZON W RELESS 9/ 17/ 21 834. 63 137266
11781 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC 9/ 17/ 21 5,118.66 137267
12900 WOLVERI NE PONER SYSTEMS 9/ 17/ 21 16, 173. 73 137268
4856 YEO & YEO, P.C. 9/ 17/ 21 2,500. 00 137269
50410 LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS 9/ 17/ 21 68.05 137270
38170 ACCO BRANDS USA, LLC 9/ 24/ 21 251.52 137271
5630 AT & T LONG DI STANCE 9/ 24/ 21 537.86 137272
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC. 9/ 24/ 21 3,442. 40 137273
15415 C & G PUBLI SHI NG | NC 9/ 24/ 21 328.70 137274
4362 CENTRAL M CH GAN PAPER 9/ 24/ 21 2,220.00 137275
12030 CLEAR RATE COVMUNI CATI ONS 9/ 24/ 21 .11 137276
2980 COLVILLE ELECTRIC CO LLC 9/ 24/ 21 1,088.08 137277
12063 COMCAST CORPCRATI ON 9/ 24/ 21 99.76 137278
15337 COMMUNI TY FI RST RESPONDER 9/ 24/ 21 880. 00 137279
3274 DTE ENERGY 9/ 24/ 21 9, 266. 53 137280
3749 EASTPO NTE COVMUNI TY SCHOOLS 9/ 24/ 21 800.00 137281 ** VO D 10/22/21 **
14947 GALLAGHER BENEFI T SERVI CES, | NC. 9/ 24/ 21 1, 800.00 137282
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 9/ 24/ 21 39,545.66 137283
44920 HPS 9/ 24/ 21 32,627.76 137284
2936 J'S S| LKSCREEN 9/ 24/ 21 1,354.50 137285
8898 ANR HOLDI NGS LLC (LI TTLE CAESARS) 9/24/21 70.00 137286
14382 M DDLE CI TI ES Rl SK MANAGEMENT TRUST 9/ 24/ 21 21.50 137287
176 OCCUPATI ONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF M 9/ 24/ 21 77.00 137288
15726 PARTNERS | N ARCH TECTURE PLC 9/ 24/ 21 30,472.87 137289
2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 9/ 24/ 21 5,650.93 137290
1999 REALLY GOOD STUFF/ FI LM C ARCHI VES 9/ 24/ 21 114.72 137291
1999 REALLY GOOD STUFF/ FI LM C ARCH VES 9/ 24/ 21 167.96 137292
3082 RENAI SSANCE LEARNI NG | NC 9/ 24/ 21 1,485.00 137293
7520 RI CHARDSON BUSI NESS MACHI NES 9/ 24/ 21 2,975.00 137294
91260 SCHOCL SPECI ALTY | NC. 9/ 24/ 21 2,538.47 137295
15784 SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC 9/ 24/ 21 516. 62 137296
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 9/ 24/ 21 1, 050. 00 137297



12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 7
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 9/ 24/ 21 6, 088.36 137298
50410 LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS 9/ 24/ 21 989.86 137299
15370 TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 9/ 25/ 21 120.00 137300
15840 CHRI STI NA MAZZOLA 9/ 25/ 21 405.61 137301
4698 EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 9/ 25/ 21 1,999.31 137302
2974 M SDU 9/ 25/ 21 218.25 137303
14543 UNI TED STATES TREASURY 9/ 25/ 21 1,247.00 137304
14252 DONALD GARDNER 9/ 24/ 21 175.00 137305
7482 A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC. 9/ 24/ 21 1,322.40 137306
9394 Al RGAS USA, LLC 9/ 24/ 21 323.72 137307
3529 DECKER EQUI PMENT 9/ 24/ 21 976. 69 137308
25945 DERONNE HARDWARE 9/ 24/ 21 295.20 137309
27665 DI HYDRO SERVI CES | NC 9/ 24/ 21 1,609.00 137310
988 GREAT LAKES PEST CONTROL CO I NC 9/ 24/ 21 350. 00 137311
2716 GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG  9/24/21 15,423. 60 137312
47370 | NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC 9/ 24/ 21 4,125.00 137313
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT 9/ 24/ 21 2,916. 67 137314
176 OCCUPATI ONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF M 9/ 24/ 21 533. 00 137315
12990 REBECCA SCHI LLI NG 9/ 24/ 21 350. 00 137316
78205 SCHOLASTI C | NC 9/ 24/ 21 2.96 137317
91260 SCHOCL SPECI ALTY | NC. 9/ 24/ 21 197.09 137318
10793 SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL 9/ 24/ 21 353. 00 137319
80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET 9/ 24/ 21 120.94 137320
3229 SPENCER O L COVPANY 9/ 24/ 21 2,665.26 137321
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 9/ 24/ 21 1,575.00 137322
13887 TERRI THOVAS 9/ 24/ 21 69.00 137323 ** VO D 10/22/21 **
15093 TSA CONSULTI NG GROUP 9/ 24/ 21 470.00 137324
7402 ULI NE 9/ 24/ 21 2,072.89 137325
11781 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC 9/ 24/ 21 612. 07 137326
50410 LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS 9/ 24/ 21 99.96 137327
7482 A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC. 10/ 01/ 21 24,990.62 137328
1130 AFL AC 10/ 01/ 21 348. 86 137329
14530 BETTER CLOUD 10/ 01/ 21 6,251.99 137330
15415 C & G PUBLI SHI NG | NC 10/ 01/ 21 3,129.80 137331
943 CLARK HI LL PLC 10/ 01/ 21 5,538.50 137332
943 CLARK HI LL PLC 10/ 01/ 21 5,047.40 137333
12210 DAVI S VI SI ON 10/ 01/ 21 1,670.25 137334
3274 DTE ENERGY 10/ 01/ 21 15,614. 43 137335
29680 CI TY OF EASTPO NTE 10/ 01/ 21 11, 770. 87 137336
30009 EASTPO NTE- ROSEVI LLE AREA 10/ 01/ 21 216.00 137337
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 10/ 01/ 21 23,221.14 137338
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 10/ 01/ 21 632. 46 137339
15728 HOLSEN | NC 10/ 01/ 21 6,599.75 137340
15104 | NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS 10/ 01/ 21 13,688.00 137341 ** REPLACED BY # 137595 11/08/21 **
14740 M DDLE CI TI ES WORKERS' COWVPENSATI ON10/ 01/ 21 10, 608. 00 137342
15762 MJTUAL OF OVAHA | NSURANCE COVPANY 10/01/21 10, 013.28 137343
176 OCCUPATI ONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF M 10/01/ 21 187.50 137344
67265 ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO | NC 10/ 01/ 21 15.58 137345
2774 PEARSON EDUCATI ON | NC 10/ 01/ 21 356. 16 137346
15137 PHCEN X | NNOVATE 10/ 01/ 21 4,725.00 137347

2902 RI COH USA, | NC 10/ 01/ 21 8,592. 80 137348



12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 8
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

12541 ROSEVI LLE- EASTPO NTE RECREATI ON 10/ 01/ 21 150. 00 137349
10990 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH, HAMPTON, 10/ 01/ 21 154.01 137350
14958 STANDARD FOR SUCCESS, LLC 10/ 01/ 21 100. 00 137351

703 STAPLES BUSI NESS ADVANTAGE 10/ 01/ 21 147.68 137352
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 10/ 01/ 21 3,705.00 137353
15832 TEAMLEADER 10/ 01/ 21 1,395.77 137354
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 10/ 01/ 21 3,928.60 137355
5609 VERI ZON W RELESS 10/ 01/ 21 691. 46 137356
15370 TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE10/ 10/ 21 120. 00 137357
4698 EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 10/ 10/ 21 1,999.31 137358
2974 M SDU 10/ 10/ 21 218.25 137359
14543 UNI TED STATES TREASURY 10/ 10/ 21 1,247.00 137360
14519 ALL COVERED 10/ 08/ 21 32,351.00 137361
15709 AMPLIFIED I T LLC 10/ 08/ 21 1,250.00 137362
2624 BARNES & NOBLE I NC 10/ 08/ 21 728.00 137363
4362 CENTRAL M CH GAN PAPER 10/ 08/ 21 454.50 137364
14141 DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON 10/ 08/ 21 40, 704. 28 137365
27665 DI HYDRO SERVI CES | NC 10/ 08/ 21 1,411.00 137366
29920 EAST DETRO T GLASS CO 10/ 08/ 21 110. 00 137367
80777 ELECTRONI C SAFETY, I NC 10/ 08/ 21 1,085.00 137368
12340 ENVI RONMENTAL SUPPORT SERVI CES 10/ 08/ 21 171.00 137369
39930 GRAI NGER I NC 10/ 08/ 21 48. 75 137370

988 GREAT LAKES PEST CONTROL CO I NC 10/ 08/ 21 278.98 137371
8699 GREAT LAKES SECURI TY HARDWARE 10/ 08/ 21 40.25 137372
2716 GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG 10/08/21 634. 00 137373
15564 EM LY JANKOAEKI 10/ 08/ 21 442.90 137374
9846 K S S ENTERPRI SES 10/ 08/ 21 23,646. 11 137375
24157 KERR ALBERT OFFI CE SUPPLY 10/ 08/ 21 163. 77 137376
15931 KRI STY J. ZABEL- TROVBLEY 10/ 08/ 21 338.64 137377
14384 LANDSCAPE SERVI CES, | NC. 10/ 08/ 21 14,280.71 137378
14769 LARDNER ELEVATOR COVPANY 10/ 08/ 21 946. 00 137379
15929 LESLI E K FERRI NGTON 10/ 08/ 21 637.38 137380
2896 LI GHTI NG SUPPLY COVPANY 10/ 08/ 21 1,283.19 137381
15928 MELI SSA KOSKY 10/ 08/ 21 295.27 137382
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT10/ 08/ 21 180. 60 137383
3585 OFFI CE DEPOT 10/ 08/ 21 51.67 137384
13177 PLANBOOKEDU LLC 10/ 08/ 21 2,304.00 137385
2405 POsSI TI VE PROMOTI ONS 10/ 08/ 21 812.01 137386
2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 10/ 08/ 21 74.99 137387
2808 ROYAL ROOFI NG COMPANY | NC 10/ 08/ 21 831.00 137388
10793 SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL 10/ 08/ 21 3,856.00 137389
3229 SPENCER O L COVPANY 10/ 08/ 21 2,873.21 137390
15807 THE BREVER- GARRETT CO 10/ 08/ 21 121, 283.00 137391
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 10/ 08/ 21 3,046. 74 137392
15930 VALERI E G SANFCRD- DAVI S 10/ 08/ 21 435.78 137393
92540 WARREN PI PE AND SUPPLY 10/ 08/ 21 19.79 137394
11781 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC 10/ 08/ 21 1,494.33 137395
14807 W LMAR 10/ 08/ 21 371.80 137396

127 ABSOPURE WATER COVPANY 10/ 08/ 21 65.60 137397
9400 BEAN BROTHERS BOWLI NG & TROPHY 10/ 08/ 21 52.50 137398

12064 BRAI NPOP LLC 10/ 08/ 21 11, 016. 67 137399



12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 9
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

3274 DTE ENERGY 10/ 08/ 21 741. 06 137400
29680 CI TY OF EASTPO NTE 10/ 08/ 21 1,484.21 137401
12656 EDMENTUM 10/ 08/ 21 14, 400. 00 137402

3084 EXXON MOBI L OR VEX BANK 10/ 08/ 21 497.70 137403

6266 BARRY FLAGA 10/ 08/ 21 53.13 137404
39930 GRAI NGER I NC 10/ 08/ 21 4,000. 00 137405
44691 HOVE DEPOT 10/ 08/ 21 2,883.35 137406
13288 HOUGHTON M FFLI N HARCOURT 10/ 08/ 21 86, 944. 08 137407

9846 K S S ENTERPRI SES 10/ 08/ 21 288.58 137408
14263 SCOIT KROLL 10/ 08/ 21 53.13 137409
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT10/ 08/ 21 580.00 137410 ** VO D 10/12/21 **
13996 NEWBELA, | NC 10/ 08/ 21 20, 625.00 137411
12905 NVEA 10/ 08/ 21 25,495.50 137412

3585 OFFI CE DEPOT 10/ 08/ 21 89.80 137413

4390 OFFI CE DEPOT 10/ 08/ 21 192.88 137414
67265 ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO | NC 10/ 08/ 21 157.30 137415
15348 ERI K OUSTEDAL 10/ 08/ 21 53.13 137416
71890 PRECI SI ON DATA PRODUCTS 10/ 08/ 21 874.19 137417

2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 10/ 08/ 21 1,423.49 137418

1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC10/ 08/ 21 5,955.07 137419

2902 RI COH USA, | NC 10/ 08/ 21 86.00 137420

3771 RUBI CON | NTERNATI ONAL 10/ 08/ 21 500. 00 137421
78205 SCHOLASTI C | NC 10/ 08/ 21 26.00 137422
91260 SCHOCL SPECI ALTY | NC. 10/ 08/ 21 50.84 137423
12230 DAVI D SCHUVAN 10/ 08/ 21 53.13 137424
80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET 10/ 08/ 21 112.58 137425
15933 SOCHA BROMWN 10/ 08/ 21 154. 27 137426
15817 STEVE SEWARD CONSULTI NG LLC 10/ 08/ 21 700. 00 137427
13189 GALEN STI CKNEY 10/ 08/ 21 53.13 137428
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 10/ 08/ 21 4,234.00 137429
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 10/ 08/ 21 1,228.00 137430

4478 WALSWORTH PUBLI SHI NG CO 10/ 08/ 21 727.01 137431
11781 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC 10/ 08/ 21 21.65 137432
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT10/ 12/ 21 250. 00 137433
13711 MSCPA 10/ 12/ 21 330. 00 137434
17437 BRAME SCHOOL PRODUCTS 10/ 14/ 21 65. 00 137435

4362 CENTRAL M CH GAN PAPER 10/ 14/ 21 151.50 137436
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 10/ 14/ 21 4,796.24 137437
14344 GRADUATI ON ALLI ANCE 10/ 14/ 21 2,200.00 137438
15927 M CHI GAN ASSCCI ATION FOR MEDIA I N 10/ 14/ 21 282.00 137439

3585 OFFI CE DEPOT 10/ 14/ 21 294.48 137440
70722 PI TNEY BONES GLOBAL FI NANCI AL 10/ 14/ 21 407.04 137441

2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 10/ 14/ 21 159. 73 137442

1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC10/ 14/ 21 5,519.31 137443
15809 SPARTAN CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP 10/ 14/ 21 402, 317. 96 137444
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 10/ 14/ 21 3,586.74 137445
14510 | NTRADO | NTERACTI VE SERVI CES CORP. 10/ 14/21 6, 125.00 137446

8391 WESTVI EW ORCHARDS 10/ 14/ 21 1,752.00 137447
15835 YARSLYN Y. YOUNG 10/ 14/ 21 51.18 137448
50410 LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS 10/ 14/ 21 33.98 137449

14252 DONALD GARDNER 10/ 15/ 21 300. 00 137450



12/ 21/ 22 11.58. 42
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE
1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 10/ 15/ 21
44920 HPS 10/ 15/ 21
11263 KARCLYI'S HEATI NG COOLI NG REFRI G 10/ 15/ 21
6397 MA S S P STUDENT LEADERSHI P 10/ 15/ 21

14382 M DDLE CI TI ES RI SK MANAGEMENT TRUST10/ 15/ 21

4423 STATE OF M CHI GAN 10/ 15/ 21
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 10/ 15/ 21
4856 YEO & YEO, P.C. 10/ 15/ 21

15370 TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE10/ 25/ 21

4698 EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 10/ 25/ 21
2974 M SDU 10/ 25/ 21
14543 UNI TED STATES TREASURY 10/ 25/ 21
10250 ABEL ELECTRONI CS | NC 10/ 22/ 21

127 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 10/ 22/ 21
14519 ALL COVERED 10/ 22/ 21
13272 JACK L ARNCLD 10/ 22/ 21
5630 AT & T LONG DI STANCE 10/ 22/ 21
3431 AVENTRI C TECHNCOLOG ES 10/ 22/ 21
9394 Al RGAS USA, LLC 10/ 22/ 21
13196 JOSEPH BEHNKE 10/ 22/ 21
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC. 10/ 22/ 21
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC. 10/ 22/ 21
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC. 10/ 22/ 21
4533 C D W GOVERNVENT 10/ 22/ 21
12030 CLEAR RATE COVMUNI CATI ONS 10/ 22/ 21
12063 COMCAST CORPCRATI ON 10/ 22/ 21
3529 DECKER EQUI PMENT 10/ 22/ 21
25945 DERONNE HARDWARE 10/ 22/ 21
3274 DTE ENERGY 10/ 22/ 21
15825 EGD GLASS AND DOOR LLC 10/ 22/ 21
80777 ELECTRONI C SAFETY, I NC 10/ 22/ 21
3240 FRAZA/ FORKLI FTS 10/ 22/ 21
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 10/ 22/ 21
15072 JACQUELI NE RENEE GORDON 10/ 22/ 21

988 GREAT LAKES PEST CONTROL CO I NC 10/ 22/ 21
8699 GREAT LAKES SECURI TY HARDWARE 10/ 22/ 21
15613 | NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON 10/ 22/ 21
9846 K S S ENTERPRI SES 10/ 22/ 21
15940 LI SA BLACKWELL 10/ 22/ 21

56879 MA S B - M CH GAN ASSCCI ATION OF 10/22/21
15927 M CHI GAN ASSCCI ATION FOR MEDIA I N 10/ 22/ 21
14286 M CHI GAN COLLEGE ACCESS NETWORK 10/ 22/ 21
15108 M CH GAN | ME LLC 10/ 22/ 21
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT10/ 22/ 21
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT10/ 22/ 21

15753 NATI ONAL RESTAURANT ASSOCI ATl ON 10/ 22/ 21
3585 OFFI CE DEPOT 10/ 22/ 21
15348 ERI K OUSTEDAL 10/ 22/ 21
15726 PARTNERS | N ARCH TECTURE PLC 10/ 22/ 21
2405 POSI TI VE PROMOTI ONS 10/ 22/ 21
2405 POsSI TI VE PROMOTI ONS 10/ 22/ 21

CHECK
AMOUNT

36, 026.
3, 049.
598.
100.
107.

4, 029.
15, 000.
120.
1, 985.
415.
1, 247.
332.
107.
9, 308.

492.
462.
3109.

53.

10, 314.
606.
906.
199.

1, 755.

11, 087.
61, 065.

14, 418.
2’ 500.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

137451
137452
137453
137454
137455
137456
137457
137458
137459
137460
137461
137462
137463
137464
137465
137466
137467
137468
137469
137470
137471
137472
137473
137474
137475
137476
137477
137478
137479
137480
137481
137482
137483
137484
137485
137486
137487
137488
137489
137490
137491
137492
137493
137494
137495
137496
137497
137498
137499
137500
137501

EDSSHERRY

** COMPUTER VO D **
** COWPUTER VO D **

** VO D 10/ 22/ 21 **

CDO500
PAGE

10



12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 11
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

2245 QUI LL CORPORATI ON 10/ 22/ 21 2,681. 67 137502
13773 THE RESCLUTI ON CENTER 10/ 22/ 21 15, 600. 00 137503
75604 ROCKET ENTERPRI SES 10/ 22/ 21 438. 25 137504
91260 SCHOCL SPECI ALTY | NC. 10/ 22/ 21 7.58 137505
12230 DAVI D SCHUVAN 10/ 22/ 21 53.13 137506
80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET 10/ 22/ 21 60.38 137507

3229 SPENCER O L COVPANY 10/ 22/ 21 1,435.52 137508
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 10/ 22/ 21 9,450. 00 137509
15807 THE BREVER- GARRETT CO 10/ 22/ 21 213, 486.00 137510
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 10/ 22/ 21 17,845.38 137511 ** VO D 10/22/21 **
15939 THOVAS J G ANNARI S 10/ 22/ 21 105.00 137512

7402 ULI NE 10/ 22/ 21 2,479.53 137513
13351 USI 10/ 22/ 21 210. 03 137514
11781 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC 10/ 22/ 21 5,034.24 137515
50410 LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS 10/ 22/ 21 18.98 137516
13773 THE RESCOLUTI ON CENTER 10/ 22/ 21 3,500. 00 137517
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 10/ 22/ 21 4,529.72 137518
15058 ACCUSHRED LLC 10/ 29/ 21 107.80 137519

7482 A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC 10/ 29/ 21 25,877.81 137520

1130 AFL AC 10/ 29/ 21 348.86 137521
13272 JACK L ARNOLD 10/ 29/ 21 46. 88 137522
13196 JOSEPH BEHNKE 10/ 29/ 21 46. 88 137523

3248 DAN EL BERENT 10/ 29/ 21 46. 88 137524
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC. 10/ 29/ 21 1,833.00 137525

943 CLARK HI LL PLC 10/ 29/ 21 7,725.15 137526
12210 DAVI S VI SI ON 10/ 29/ 21 1,670.25 137527
14671 DOLLAR DAYS | NTERNATI ONAL, | NC. 10/ 29/ 21 552.96 137528

3274 DTE ENERGY 10/ 29/ 21 10, 591. 48 137529
12656 EDMENTUM 10/ 29/ 21 62, 704.90 137530

4697 EVMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 10/ 29/ 21 188.56 137531
36328 FRANKLI N COVEY 10/ 29/ 21 5,000. 00 137532
14947 GALLAGHER BENEFI T SERVI CES, | NC. 10/ 29/ 21 1, 800.00 137533
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 10/ 29/ 21 221. 83 137534
15104 | NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS 10/ 29/ 21 12,237.00 137535
15279 PETER JONES 10/ 29/ 21 46. 88 137536
48800 JOSTENS 10/ 29/ 21 71.67 137537
11263 KARCLYI'S HEATI NG COOLI NG REFRI G 10/ 29/ 21 402.15 137538
14263 SCOIT KROLL 10/ 29/ 21 46. 88 137539
15941 MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES 10/ 29/ 21 2,992.50 137540
15363 CLI NTON MCLENNAN 10/ 29/ 21 300. 00 137541
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT10/ 29/ 21 150. 00 137542
15762 MJTUAL OF OVAHA | NSURANCE COVPANY 10/ 29/21 8,518. 60 137543
12839 NASSP 10/ 29/ 21 385. 00 137544

176 OCCUPATI ONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF M 10/ 29/ 21 135.00 137545

3585 OFFI CE DEPOT 10/ 29/ 21 1,481.89 137546
15735 OHLIN SALES I NC 10/ 29/ 21 159. 42 137547
15348 ERI K OUSTEDAL 10/ 29/ 21 46. 88 137548

2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 10/ 29/ 21 640. 04 137549

1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC10/ 29/ 21 11, 785.21 137550
15714 ROSA EDUCATI ONAL CONSULTI NG | NC 10/ 29/ 21 6, 000. 00 137551

12230 DAVI D SCHUVAN 10/ 29/ 21 46. 88 137552



12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

CHECK

VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 10/ 29/ 21
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 10/ 29/ 21
5609 VERI ZON W RELESS 10/ 29/ 21
50410 LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS 10/ 29/ 21
127 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 11/ 05/ 21
38170 ACCO BRANDS USA, LLC 11/ 05/ 21
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC. 11/ 05/ 21
15393 DETRO T WAYNE MUSI C STUDI O, LLC 11/ 05/ 21
3274 DTE ENERGY 11/ 05/ 21
3274 DTE ENERGY 11/ 05/ 21
29680 CI TY OF EASTPO NTE 11/ 05/ 21
12656 EDMENTUM 11/ 05/ 21
15825 EGD GLASS AND DOOR LLC 11/ 05/ 21
80777 ELECTRONI C SAFETY, | NC. 11/ 05/ 21
3084 EXXON MOBI L OR VEX BANK 11/ 05/ 21
15802 GLOBAL GREEN SERVI CE GROUP 11/ 05/ 21
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 11/ 05/ 21
14344 GRADUATI ON ALLI ANCE 11/ 05/ 21
2716 GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG 11/05/21
15804 HYd ENI C EARTH ENVI RONMENTAL 11/ 05/ 21
15104 | NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS 11/ 05/ 21
47370 | NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC 11/ 05/ 21
15934 SENOR WOOLY LLC 11/ 05/ 21
48800 JOSTENS 11/ 05/ 21
24157 KERR ALBERT OFFI CE SUPPLY 11/ 05/ 21
12904 LEARNI NG A-Z 11/ 05/ 21
52310 LI THO PRI NTI NG SERVI CE | NC 11/ 05/ 21
54072 MACOVB COUNTY TREASURER 11/ 05/ 21
4406 MCGRAW HI LL EDUCATI ON 11/ 05/ 21
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT11/ 05/ 21
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT11/ 05/ 21
14936 MYSTERY SCI ENCE, | NC. 11/ 05/ 21
15920 NEARPCD | NC 11/ 05/ 21
3585 OFFI CE DEPOT 11/ 05/ 21
2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 11/ 05/ 21
1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC11/ 05/ 21
15714 ROSA EDUCATI ONAL CONSULTI NG | NC 11/ 05/ 21
78205 SCHOLASTI C | NC 11/ 05/ 21
15837 SECURRANTY | NC 11/ 05/ 21
703 STAPLES BUSI NESS ADVANTAGE 11/ 05/ 21
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 11/ 05/ 21
50410 LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS 11/ 05/ 21
15104 | NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS 11/ 08/ 21
15370 TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE11/ 10/ 21
4698 EVMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 11/ 10/ 21
2974 M SDU 11/10/ 21
15942 M DLAND FUNDI NG LLC 11/10/ 21
3473 AUL SPECI AL PAY TRUST 11/ 10/ 21
14543 UNI TED STATES TREASURY 11/10/ 21
15058 ACCUSHRED LLC 11/ 12/ 21
12563 ACE TRANSPORTATI ON, | NC 11/ 12/ 21

CHECK
AMOUNT

9. 600.
1. 247.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

137553
137554
137555
137556
137557
137558
137559
137560
137561
137562
137563
137564
137565
137566
137567
137568
137569
137570
137571
137572
137573
137574
137575
137576
137577
137578
137579
137580
137581
137582
137583
137584
137585
137586
137587
137588
137589
137590
137591
137592
137593
137594
137595
137596
137597
137598
137599
137600
137601
137602
137603

* *

EDSSHERRY

REPLACEMENT FOR # 137341 10/01/21 **

CDO500
PAGE

12



12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 13
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

15794 CAPTURI NG KI DS' HEARTS 11/ 12/ 21 24,500. 00 137604
3002 CONSTELLATI ON 11/ 12/ 21 8,487.73 137605
2625 DI SCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 11/ 12/ 21 3,996.81 137606

15064 ElI DEX LLC 11/ 12/ 21 1,500.00 137607
4697 EVMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 11/ 12/ 21 188.56 137608

15754 HEGGERTY PHONEM C AWARENESS 11/ 12/ 21 863. 89 137609

15795 MASA 11/ 12/ 21 425.00 137610

15941 MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES 11/12/ 21 8,869.30 137611
9617 M CHI GAN SPORTS ASSI GNERS | NC. 11/ 12/ 21 255.00 137612

58486 M CH GAN STATE UNI VERSI TY 11/ 12/ 21 17,555.56 137613
3482 M CHI GAN VI RTUAL HI GH SCHOCL 11/ 12/ 21 258, 750. 00 137614

176 OCCUPATI ONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF M 11/12/ 21 37.50 137615

15695 COLI VI A NEPA 11/ 12/ 21 15,500. 00 137616 ** VO D 11/12/21 **

15124 THE POSI TIVITY PRQIECT 11/ 12/ 21 1,995.00 137617

13773 THE RESCLUTI ON CENTER 11/ 12/ 21 19, 000. 00 137618
1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC11/12/ 21 4,329.76 137619
8886 ROCHESTER 100 | NC. 11/ 12/ 21 90.00 137620

15714 ROSA EDUCATI ONAL CONSULTI NG | NC 11/ 12/ 21 9, 000. 00 137621

80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET 11/ 12/ 21 23.76 137622

15809 SPARTAN CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP 11/ 12/ 21 25,743.60 137623

14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 11/ 12/ 21 2,040.00 137624

15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 11/ 12/ 21 7,418.20 137625
3582 US BANK 11/ 12/ 21 500. 00 137626

15835 YARSLYN Y. YOUNG 11/ 12/ 21 23.62 137627
4856 YEO & YEO, P.C. 11/ 12/ 21 13, 000. 00 137628

15699 SCRI PPS MEDI A | NC 11/ 12/ 21 15, 500. 00 137629

127 ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY 11/ 17/ 21 73.30 137630
7482 A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC. 11/ 17/ 21 1,113.60 137631

14519 ALL COVERED 11/ 17/ 21 35,510.86 137632

12429 ARCH ENVI RONVENTAL 11/ 17/ 21 931. 84 137633
9394 Al RGAS USA, LLC 11/ 17/ 21 329.13 137634

14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC. 11/ 17/ 21 1,613.60 137635

14710 BURKE S SPORT HAVEN | NC 11/ 17/ 21 807.00 137636
4533 C D W GOVERNVENT 11/ 17/ 21 3,237.30 137637

12030 CLEAR RATE COVMUNI CATI ONS 11/ 17/ 21 906. 75 137638
2980 COLVILLE ELECTRIC CO LLC 11/ 17/ 21 207.90 137639

12063 COMCAST CORPCRATI ON 11/ 17/ 21 199.50 137640

14141 DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON 11/ 17/ 21 31,147.50 137641

27665 DI HYDRO SERVI CES | NC 11/ 17/ 21 1,411. 00 137642
3274 DTE ENERGY 11/ 17/ 21 6, 366. 92 137643

29920 EAST DETRO T GLASS CO 11/ 17/ 21 150. 00 137644

15823 EASTPO NTE URGENTCARE WALKIN CLI NI C11/17/21 460. 00 137645

80777 ELECTRONI C SAFETY, | NC. 11/ 17/ 21 210. 00 137646

15786 FI RST WNG LLC 11/ 17/ 21 534.09 137647

39930 GRAI NGER I NC 11/ 17/ 21 28.66 137648

988 GREAT LAKES PEST CONTROL CO I NC 11/ 17/ 21 770.00 137649
2716 GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG 11/17/21 3,340. 00 137650

44691 HOVE DEPOT 11/ 17/ 21 294.82 137651
9846 K S S ENTERPRI SES 11/ 17/ 21 22,705.50 137652

14384 LANDSCAPE SERVI CES, | NC. 11/ 17/ 21 15,280. 71 137653

14769 LARDNER ELEVATOR COVPANY 11/ 17/ 21 1,979.36 137654



12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

VEND # VENDOR NAME

11. 58. 42

CHECK
DATE

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

54240
3585
13683
1169
2808
10793
3229
6646
11781
11263
15370
4698
2974
14543
15947
14519
15309
5630
14720
943
3002
14141
25945
3274
80777
39730
47370
2936
9846
3711
54240
3585
2245
1169
15948
10793
14610
3229
14311
2584
15831
7402
7482
1130
15276
10725
2625
3274
14633
152
34045

MACOVB | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT11/17/21
OFFI CE DEPOT 11/ 17/ 21
P & P FI RE EXTI NGUI SHER CO., INC. 11/17/21
RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC11/17/21

ROYAL ROOFI NG COVPANY | NC 11/ 17/ 21
SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL 11/17/21
SPENCER O L COVPANY 11/ 17/ 21
TI'VOLI GRAPHI CS 11/ 17/ 21
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC 11/ 17/ 21
KAROLYI " S HEATI NG COCLI NG REFRIG  11/17/21

TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE11l/ 25/ 21

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 11/ 25/ 21
M SDU 11/ 25/ 21
UNI TED STATES TREASURY 11/ 25/ 21
DBA AMERI CAN CONEY | SLAND 11/ 23/ 21
ALL COVERED 11/ 23/ 21
AVAL GAS CO 11/ 23/ 21
AT & T LONG DI STANCE 11/ 23/ 21
BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE, | NC. 11/ 23/ 21
CLARK HI LL PLC 11/ 23/ 21
CONSTELLATI ON 11/ 23/ 21
DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON 11/ 23/ 21
DERONNE HARDWARE 11/ 23/ 21
DTE ENERGY 11/ 23/ 21
ELECTRONI C SAFETY, | NC. 11/ 23/ 21
GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 11/ 23/ 21
| NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC 11/ 23/ 21
J' S S| LKSCREEN 11/ 23/ 21
K S S ENTERPRI SES 11/ 23/ 21

MACOWB/ ST CLAI R FACI LI TY MANAGERS 11/23/21
MACOVB | NTERVMVEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT11/ 23/ 21
OFFI CE DEPOT 11/ 23/ 21
QUI LL CORPCRATI ON 11/ 23/ 21
RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC11/ 23/ 21

S. A F. E. MANAGEMENT LLC 11/ 23/ 21
SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL 11/23/ 21
SMART DEPLOY 11/ 23/ 21
SPENCER O L COMPANY 11/ 23/ 21
SUNBELT STAFFI NG 11/ 23/ 21
SUPERI OR PAI NTI NG SERVI CES 11/ 23/ 21
THERAPY TRAVELERS 11/ 23/ 21
ULl NE 11/ 23/ 21
A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC. 12/ 03/ 21
AFLAC 12/ 03/ 21
CEV MULTI MEDI A, LTD 12/ 03/ 21
JULI E DEVI TA 12/ 03/ 21
DI SCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 12/ 03/ 21
DTE ENERGY 12/ 03/ 21
CHI NEVA EARLY 12/ 03/ 21
ELLI SON EDUCATI ONAL EQUI PMENT I NC 12/03/21
F A R MANAGEMENT | NC 12/ 03/ 21

CHECK
AMOUNT

50.
105.
4, 203.
6, 983.
1, 935.
3, 903.
6, 641.
150.
4, 241.

120.

1, 985.
415.

1, 247.
456.

2, 802.
750.
507.

3, 177.
400.
15, 005.
113, 740.
465.

3, 515.

23, 092.
3, 585.

631.

1, 481.

2, 916.
346.

7,712.

260.
2, 025.
1, 650.
1, 368.
2, 550.
1, 100.
4, 057.

378.
12, 793.

348.

408.
1, 500.
4,077.
14, 677.
1, 500.

675.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

137655
137656
137657
137658
137659
137660
137661
137662
137663
137664
137665
137666
137667
137668
137669
137670
137671
137672
137673
137674
137675
137676
137677
137678
137679
137680
137681
137682
137683
137684
137685
137686
137687
137688
137689
137690
137691
137692
137693
137694
137695
137696
137697
137698
137699
137700
137701
137702
137703
137704
137705

* *

EDSSHERRY

REPLACEMENT FOR # 137016 7/30/21 **

CDO500
PAGE

14



12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 15
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

15952 GRANT D. HARRI S 12/ 03/ 21 60. 00 137706
4555 JON S. GRUENBERG 12/ 03/ 21 1,500.00 137707
15104 | NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS 12/ 03/ 21 5,790.00 137708
15732 MARY M HALL- RAYFORD 12/ 03/ 21 1,500.00 137709
14740 M DDLE CI TI ES WORKERS' COWVPENSATI ON12/ 03/ 21 1,039.00 137710
15762 MJTUAL OF OVAHA | NSURANCE COVPANY 12/03/21 8,355.44 137711
67265 ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO | NC 12/ 03/ 21 313.05 137712
2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 12/ 03/ 21 916. 75 137713
14358 RESTAURANT EQUI PPERS, | NC. 12/ 03/ 21 1,638.35 137714
2902 RI COH USA, | NC 12/ 03/ 21 19,293.91 137715
15070 ROBERT ROSCOE 12/ 03/ 21 1,500.00 137716
12541 ROSEVI LLE- EASTPO NTE RECREATI ON 12/ 03/ 21 1, 050.00 137717
91260 SCHOCL SPECI ALTY | NC. 12/ 03/ 21 160. 02 137718
80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET 12/ 03/ 21 146. 66 137719
4423 STATE OF M CH GAN 12/ 03/ 21 18.30 137720
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 12/ 03/ 21 6, 120. 00 137721
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 12/ 03/ 21 10, 913. 45 137722
10406 T4T- TAKEDOWN | N MOTOMN! 12/ 03/ 21 250. 00 137723
5609 VERI ZON W RELESS 12/ 03/ 21 615. 67 137724
6173 KEI TH WARD 12/ 03/ 21 1,500.00 137725
15071 EDWARD W LLI AMS 12/ 03/ 21 1,500.00 137726
15370 TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE12/10/ 21 120. 00 137727
4698 EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 12/ 10/ 21 1,985.02 137728
2974 M SDU 12/ 10/ 21 415.50 137729
14543 UNI TED STATES TREASURY 12/ 10/ 21 1,247.00 137730
15956 AMY J ANGELO 12/ 11/ 21 74.25 137731
15385 AUTI SM PRCDUCTS. COM 12/ 11/ 21 3,141.81 137732
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC. 12/ 11/ 21 137733 ** COWMPUTER VO D **
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC. 12/ 11/ 21 4,214.30 137734
5685 BRAME SPECI ALTY COVPANY | NC. 12/ 11/ 21 24.45 137735
15794 CAPTURI NG KI DS' HEARTS 12/ 11/ 21 24,500.00 137736
12173 CARE 12/ 11/ 21 400. 00 137737
1821 CORW N PRESS | NC 12/ 11/ 21 454.13 137738
29680 CI TY OF EASTPO NTE 12/ 11/ 21 19, 247.27 137739
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 12/ 11/ 21 27,608.56 137740
14344 GRADUATI ON ALLI ANCE 12/ 11/ 21 550. 00 137741
44920 HPS 12/ 11/ 21 294.14 137742
15104 | NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS 12/ 11/ 21 13,776. 00 137743
11263 KARCLYI'S HEATI NG COOLI NG REFRI G 12/11/21 397.50 137744
56879 MA S B - M CH GAN ASSCCI ATION OF 12/11/21 90.00 137745
7408 MACOVB COUNTY WRESTLI NG 12/ 11/ 21 300. 00 137746
58486 M CH GAN STATE UNI VERSI TY 12/ 11/ 21 17,555.56 137747
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT12/ 11/ 21 90.53 137748
2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 12/ 11/ 21 2,208.82 137749
1999 REALLY GOOD STUFF/ FI LM C ARCH VES 12/11/21 350. 37 137750
13773 THE RESCLUTI ON CENTER 12/ 11/ 21 3,500.00 137751 ** VO D 12/11/21 **
1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC12/ 11/ 21 7,964.69 137752
4776 SCHOOL OUTFI TTERS 12/ 11/ 21 7,820.80 137753
78205 SCHOLASTI C | NC 12/ 11/ 21 257.36 137754
80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET 12/ 11/ 21 203. 07 137755

2501 STEPS TO LI TERACY 12/ 11/ 21 98.55 137756



12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

15817
15957
15835
4856
1130
14519
6366
13272
13196
15962
4533
13444
4362
15961
3209
943
11357
27665
29920
30009
152
3084
39730
8699
44691
15104
47370
2936
15960
15279
48800
24157
14263
14384
54058
54072
15108
63760
3585
70795
71890
15562
2245
1169
8886
12230
10990
10793
80490
3229
14311

STEVE SEWARD CONSULTI NG LLC
TI NA M SOMVES

YARSLYN Y. YOUNG

YEO & YEQ, P.C.

AFLAC

ALL COVERED

ANDERSON' S

JACK L ARNOLD

JOSEPH BEHNKE

BRI A TOANSEND

C D W GOVERNVENT

MARY CAI N

CENTRAL M CHI GAN PAPER
CHELSEY TAYLOR

CH PPEVWA VALLEY SCHOOLS
CLARK HI LL PLC

C3 COMMUNI CATI ONS, | NC.

DI HYDRO SERVI CES | NC

EAST DETRO T GLASS CO
EASTPO NTE- ROSEVI LLE AREA
ELLI SON EDUCATI ONAL EQUI PMENT | NC
EXXON MOBI L OR VEEX BANK
GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

GREAT LAKES SECURI TY HARDWARE
HOVE DEPOT

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS
| NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC
J' S S| LKSCREEN

JAVES NEWVAN

PETER JONES

JOSTENS

KERR ALBERT COFFI CE SUPPLY
SCOIT KROLL

LANDSCAPE SERVI CES, | NC.
MACOVB COVMUNI TY COLLEGE
MACOVB COUNTY TREASURER

M CH GAN | ME LLC

NATI ONAL TI ME & SI GNAL CORPCRATI ON

OFFI CE DEPOT

PLANK ROAD PUBLI SHI NG | NC
PRECI SI ON DATA PRODUCTS
QUADI ENT LEASI NG USA, | NC
QUI LL CORPORATI ON

CHECK
DATE

12/ 11/ 21
12/ 11/ 21
12/ 11/ 21
12/ 11/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC12/17/ 21

ROCHESTER 100 | NC.

DAVI D SCHUVAN

SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH, HAMPTON
SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL
SHOPPERS MARKET

SPENCER O L COVPANY

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21

CHECK
AMOUNT

10, 339. 25

11, 507. 05

4,597.01
5, 100. 00

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

137757
137758
137759
137760
137761
137762
137763
137764
137765
137766
137767
137768
137769
137770
137771
137772
137773
137774
137775
137776
137777
137778
137779
137780
137781
137782
137783
137784
137785
137786
137787
137788
137789
137790
137791
137792
137793
137794
137795
137796
137797
137798
137799
137800
137801
137802
137803
137804
137805
137806
137807

EDSSHERRY

CDO500
PAGE

16



12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 17
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

2584 SUPERI OR PAI NTI NG SERVI CES 12/ 17/ 21 1,325.00 137808
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 12/ 17/ 21 13,874.93 137809
15422 US BANCCORP 12/ 17/ 21 46, 262. 00 137810

9632 WARREN FI TZGERALD ATHLETI CS 12/ 17/ 21 300. 00 137811
11781 WASTE MANAGEMENT COF M, INC 12/ 17/ 21 4,263.83 137812
14670 21ST CENTURY MEDI A, LLC 12/ 17/ 21 621. 00 137813
15370 TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE12/ 25/ 21 120.00 137814
15963 DAVID WM RUSKI N 12/ 25/ 21 422.11 137815

4698 EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 12/ 25/ 21 1,984.76 137816

2974 M SDU 12/ 25/ 21 415.50 137817
14543 UNI TED STATES TREASURY 12/ 25/ 21 1,247.00 137818

7482 A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC. 12/ 22/ 21 1,455.80 137819

5630 AT & T LONG DI STANCE 12/ 22/ 21 509.22 137820
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERAGE, | NC. 12/ 22/ 21 3,831.10 137821

3274 DTE ENERGY 12/ 22/ 21 6,247.00 137822
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 12/ 22/ 21 18, 288. 65 137823
15958 LORA VARNAUSKAS 12/ 22/ 21 250. 00 137824
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT12/ 22/ 21 5,010. 37 137825
13773 THE RESCLUTI ON CENTER 12/ 22/ 21 15, 200. 00 137826

1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC12/ 22/ 21 7,829.76 137827
15736 SCI ENCE ALI VE 12/ 22/ 21 645. 00 137828
10793 SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL 12/22/21 363. 00 137829
80220 SHAMROCK CAB COVPANY 12/ 22/ 21 168. 00 137830
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 12/ 22/ 21 2,550.00 137831
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 12/ 22/ 21 31,781.97 137832 ** VO D 2/24/22 **
15370 TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 1/10/ 22 120.00 137833
15963 DAVID WM RUSKI N 1/ 10/ 22 422.11 137834

4698 EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 1/ 10/ 22 2,432.99 137835

2974 M SDU 1/ 10/ 22 415.50 137836
14543 UNI TED STATES TREASURY 1/ 10/ 22 1,247.00 137837

9394 Al RGAS USA, LLC 1/ 07/ 22 319.93 137838

4533 C D W GOVERNVENT 1/ 07/ 22 614. 95 137839
12030 CLEAR RATE COVMUNI CATI ONS 1/ 07/ 22 906. 75 137840

2980 COLVILLE ELECTRIC CO LLC 1/ 07/ 22 193.00 137841
25920 R L DEPPMANN COMPANY 1/ 07/ 22 865. 00 137842

3274 DTE ENERGY 1/ 07/ 22 19,219.79 137843
29920 EAST DETRO T GLASS CO 1/ 07/ 22 480.00 137844

988 GREAT LAKES PEST CONTROL CO I NC 1/ 07/ 22 430.00 137845

8699 GREAT LAKES SECURI TY HARDWARE 1/ 07/ 22 157.00 137846

2716 GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG  1/07/22 10, 358. 58 137847
47370 | NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC 1/ 07/ 22 5,860. 00 137848
15613 | NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON 1/ 07/ 22 31, 703.40 137849

9846 K S S ENTERPRI SES 1/ 07/ 22 1,579.08 137850
14769 LARDNER ELEVATOR COVPANY 1/ 07/ 22 1,140.00 137851
58390 M S B O M CH GAN SCHOCL BUSI NESS 1/ 07/ 22 490. 00 137852
15346 M CHI GAN ATHLETI C TRAI NERS 1/ 07/ 22 350. 00 137853
83801 M CHI GAN DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATI ON 1/ 07/ 22 3,197.67 137854

3482 M CHI GAN VI RTUAL HI GH SCHOCL 1/ 07/ 22 19, 825. 00 137855
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT 1/07/ 22 11, 550. 00 137856
63760 NATIONAL TI ME & SI GNAL CORPORATION 1/07/22 225.00 137857

1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 1/ 07/ 22 2,805.00 137858



12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

2808
10793
3229
2584
5609
7482
15959
13272
14720
15316
4362
3002
11357
14141
29680
4697
6266
12989
39730
39730
14344
612
15104
11263
14263
14379
58390
54072
4406
15346
54240
15762
61280
3585
15348
70795
2245
15694
13773
14358
1169
12990
78205
12230
80490
15809
14686
2584
15831
15615
14892

ROYAL ROOFI NG COVPANY | NC

SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL
SPENCER O L COVPANY

SUPERI OR PAI NTI NG SERVI CES

VERI ZON W RELESS

A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC.

AMY LEI NHASE

JACK L ARNOLD

BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE, | NC.

DANI EL CARREAU

CENTRAL M CHI GAN PAPER
CONSTELLATI ON

C3 COMMUNI CATI ONS, | NC.

DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON

CI TY OF EASTPO NTE

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC.
BARRY FLAGA

M CHELE GAPSKI

GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

GRADUATI ON ALLI ANCE

HUBERT

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS
KARCLYI ' S HEATI NG, COOLI NG, REFRI G
SCOIT KROLL

KARLA LEI DECKER

MS B OMCH GAN SCHOOL BUSI NESS
MACOVB COUNTY TREASURER

MCGRAW HI LL EDUCATI ON

M CH GAN ATHLETI C TRAI NERS

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

MJUTUAL OF OVAHA | NSURANCE COVPANY
NASCO

OFFI CE DEPOT

ERI K OQUSTEDAL

PLANK ROAD PUBLI SHI NG | NC

QUI LL CORPORATI ON

RACHEL ANDRZEJEWSKI

THE RESCLUTI ON CENTER

RESTAURANT EQUI PPERS, | NC.

CHECK
DATE

1/ 07/ 22
1/ 07/ 22
1/ 07/ 22
1/ 07/ 22
1/ 07/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 1/ 14/ 22

REBECCA SCHI LLI NG
SCHOLASTI C | NC

DAVI D SCHUVAN

SHOPPERS MARKET

SPARTAN CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP
JACQUELI NE STURGESS

SUPERI OR PAI NTI NG SERVI CES
THERAPY TRAVELERS

TI MESHEETS. COM

LARYSA TRANSI T

1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

137859
137860
137861
137862
137863
137864
137865
137866
137867
137868
137869
137870
137871
137872
137873
137874
137875
137876
137877
137878
137879
137880
137881
137882
137883
137884
137885
137886
137887
137888
137889
137890
137891
137892
137893
137894
137895
137896
137897
137898
137899
137900
137901
137902
137903
137904
137905
137906
137907
137908
137909

EDSSHERRY

** VO D 1/07/22 **

** VO D 2/07/22 **

CDO500
PAGE
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12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

VEND #

11. 58. 42

VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

14543
3300
10250
1130
14519
13272
5630
13196
3248
14720
15316
4362
14141
25945
27665
2625
3274
12656
80777
3084
34560
39930
2716
15708
44691
15104
15613
13354
15279
9846
14263
14384
57841
54072
15941
15325
54240
4885
4904
3585
265
70722
15740
2245
1169
15714
6386
91260
12230
10793
80490

UNI TED STATES TREASURY
UNI VERSI TY OF OREGON
ABEL ELECTRONI CS | NC
AFLAC

ALL COVERED

JACK L ARNOLD

AT & T LONG DI STANCE
JOSEPH BEHNKE

DANI EL BERENT

BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE, | NC.
DANI EL CARREAU

CENTRAL M CHI GAN PAPER
DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON
DERONNE HARDWARE

DI HYDRO SERVI CES | NC

DI SCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY
DTE ENERGY

EDVENTUM

ELECTRONI C SAFETY, | NC.
EXXON MOBI L OR VEEX BANK
FERGANS AUTO PARTS

GRAI NGER | NC

GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG
HM LI FE | NSURANCE COVPANY
HOVE DEPOT

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS
| NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON
CHARLEY JACKSON JR

PETER JONES

K S S ENTERPRI SES

SCOIT KROLL

LANDSCAPE SERVI CES, | NC.
MFASCO

MACOVB COUNTY TREASURER

MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES

M DWEST SCHOOL SHOWS

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

SWANK MOVI E LI CENSI NG USA

ROY O BRI EN, | NC.

OFFI CE DEPOT

PETTY CASH - FOOD SERVI CE

Pl TNEY BONES GLOBAL FI NANCI AL
PLEASANTVI EW W NDOW MFG.  CORP
QUI LL CORPORATI ON

CHECK
DATE

1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY I NC 1/ 21/ 22

ROSA EDUCATI ONAL CONSULTI NG | NC
SCHOOL NUTRI TI ON ASSOCI ATI ON
SCHOOL SPECI ALTY | NC.

DAVI D SCHUVAN

SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL
SHOPPERS MARKET

1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22
1/ 21/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

137910
137911
137912
137913
137914
137915
137916
137917
137918
137919
137920
137921
137922
137923
137924
137925
137926
137927
137928
137929
137930
137931
137932
137933
137934
137935
137936
137937
137938
137939
137940
137941
137942
137943
137944
137945
137946
137947
137948
137949
137950
137951
137952
137953
137954
137955
137956
137957
137958
137959
137960

EDSSHERRY

** VO D 1/28/22 **

CDO500
PAGE

19



12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 20
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

4423 STATE OF M CH GAN 1/ 21/ 22 2.70 137961
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 1/ 21/ 22 5,820.00 137962
15807 THE BREVER- GARRETT CO 1/ 21/ 22 382, 996. 00 137963
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 1/ 21/ 22 12, 150.18 137964
5847 UNI TED STATES POSTAL SERVI CE 1/ 21/ 22 5,000.00 137965 ** VO D 1/21/22 **
92540 WARREN PI PE AND SUPPLY 1/ 21/ 22 17.98 137966
15370 TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 1/ 25/ 22 120. 00 137967
15963 DAVID WM RUSKI N 1/ 25/ 22 422.11 137968
4698 EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 1/ 25/ 22 2,318.41 137969
2974 M SDU 1/ 25/ 22 415.50 137970
3473 AUL SPECI AL PAY TRUST 1/ 25/ 22 13, 600. 00 137971
14543 UNI TED STATES TREASURY 1/ 25/ 22 1,247.00 137972
70722 PI TNEY BONES GLOBAL FI NANCI AL 1/ 25/ 22 5,000. 00 137973
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERAGE, | NC. 1/ 28/ 22 2,390.80 137974
15316 DANI EL CARREAU 1/ 28/ 22 25.00 137975
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 1/ 28/ 22 8,132.01 137976
612 HUBERT 1/ 28/ 22 477.52 137977
15104 | NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS 1/ 28/ 22 6, 044.00 137978
11263 KAROLYI' S HEATI NG COOLI NG, REFRI G 1/ 28/ 22 496.00 137979
14263 SCOIT KROLL 1/ 28/ 22 25.00 137980
50420 LAKEVI EW PUBLI C SCHOCLS 1/ 28/ 22 225.00 137981
15968 LENOVO (UNI TED STATES) I NC 1/ 28/ 22 746.31 137982 ** VO D 1/28/22 **
2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 1/ 28/ 22 229.15 137983 ** VO D 1/28/22 **
1999 REALLY GOOD STUFF/ FI LM C ARCH VES 1/ 28/ 22 42.15 137984
1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 1/ 28/ 22 4,922.88 137985
12653 DENI SE ROESCHKE 1/ 28/ 22 25.00 137986
15971 ROOSTERTAIL | NC 1/ 28/ 22 3,000. 00 137987
9446 YALE PUBLI C SCHOOLS 1/ 28/ 22 200. 00 137988
6256 ADVANCED SCREENPRI NTI NG | NC. 2/ 07/ 22 405.00 137989
15959 AMY LEI NHASE 2/ 07/ 22 175.00 137990
3338 C A R E COWMUN TY ASSESSMENT 2/ 07/ 22 1, 000.00 137991
943 CLARK HI LL PLC 2/ 07/ 22 1,902.00 137992
12030 CLEAR RATE COVMUNI CATI ONS 2/ 07/ 22 912. 13 137993
3002 CONSTELLATI ON 2/ 07/ 22 48, 461. 49 137994
3274 DTE ENERGY 2/ 07/ 22 11, 480. 96 137995
15969 FLOOR SAVERS MAI NTENANCE & RESTCORAT 2/07/ 22 2,800. 00 137996
13987 HElI NEMANN 2/ 07/ 22 504.90 137997
15968 LENOVO (UNI TED STATES) I NC 2/ 07/ 22 746.31 137998 ** VO D 2/07/22 **
56879 MA S B - M CH GAN ASSCCI ATION OF  2/07/ 22 90.00 137999
2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 2/ 07/ 22 490. 28 138000
1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 2/ 07/ 22 5,576.26 138001
80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET 2/ 07/ 22 356. 08 138002
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 2/ 07/ 22 11, 359. 00 138003
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 2/ 07/ 22 7,842.95 138004 ** VOD 2/07/22 **
5609 VERI ZON W RELESS 2/ 07/ 22 447.19 138005
15370 TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 2/ 10/ 22 120. 00 138006
15963 DAVID WM RUSKI N 2/ 10/ 22 422.11 138007
4698 EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 2/ 10/ 22 2,310. 08 138008
2974 M SDU 2/ 10/ 22 415.50 138009
14543 UNI TED STATES TREASURY 2/ 10/ 22 1,247.00 138010

10250 ABEL ELECTRONI CS | NC 2/ 14/ 22 1,655.00 138011



12/ 21/ 22

11. 58. 42

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE
1 COVERI CA GENERAL FUND

14519 ALL COVERED 2/ 14/ 22
12429 ARCH ENVI RONVENTAL 2/ 14/ 22
15085 B & B FENCE 2/ 14/ 22
9394 Al RGAS USA, LLC 2/ 14/ 22
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC. 2/ 14/ 22
14659 CABLEXPRESS CORPORATI ON 2/ 14/ 22
15316 DANI EL CARREAU 2/ 14/ 22
27665 DI HYDRO SERVI CES | NC 2/ 14/ 22
14633 CHI NEVA EARLY 2/ 14/ 22
29680 CI TY OF EASTPO NTE 2/ 14/ 22
12340 ENVI RONMENTAL SUPPORT SERVI CES 2/ 14/ 22
3084 EXXON MOBI L OR VEX BANK 2/ 14/ 22
34560 FERGANS AUTO PARTS 2/ 14/ 22
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 2/ 14/ 22
39930 GRAI NGER I NC 2/ 14/ 22
988 GREAT LAKES PEST CONTROL CO I NC 2/ 14/ 22
2716 GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG 2/ 14/ 22
44691 HOVE DEPOT 2/ 14/ 22
15104 | NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS 2/ 14/ 22
15613 | NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON 2/ 14/ 22
9846 K S S ENTERPRI SES 2/ 14/ 22
9846 K S S ENTERPRI SES 2/ 14/ 22
11263 KAROLYI' S HEATI NG COOLI NG, REFRI G 2/ 14/ 22
14263 SCOIT KROLL 2/ 14/ 22
14769 LARDNER ELEVATOR COVPANY 2/ 14/ 22
2896 LI GHTI NG SUPPLY COVPANY 2/ 14/ 22
15732 MARY M HALL- RAYFORD 2/ 14/ 22
15941 MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES 2/ 14/ 22
15325 M DWEST SCHOOL SHOWG 2/ 14/ 22
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT 2/ 14/ 22
4904 ROY O BRI EN, | NC 2/ 14/ 22
4390 OFFI CE DEPOT 2/ 14/ 22
70722 PI TNEY BONES GLOBAL FI NANCI AL 2/ 14/ 22
14717 PRESI DI O HOLDI NGS | NC. 2/ 14/ 22
15562 QUADI ENT LEASI NG USA, | NC 2/ 14/ 22
2245 QUI LL CORPORATI ON 2/ 14/ 22
13773 THE RESCLUTI ON CENTER 2/ 14/ 22
1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 2/ 14/ 22
75604 ROCKET ENTERPRI SES 2/ 14/ 22
15070 ROBERT ROSCCE 2/ 14/ 22
2808 ROYAL ROOFI NG COMPANY | NC 2/ 14/ 22
10793 SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL 2/ 14/ 22
80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET 2/ 14/ 22
15975 SOLI' S CREATI VE LLC 2/ 14/ 22
3229 SPENCER O L COVPANY 2/ 14/ 22
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 2/ 14/ 22
11781 WASTE MANAGEMENT COF M, INC 2/ 14/ 22
2093 VEI NGARTZ SUPPLY CO I NC 2/ 14/ 22
15058 ACCUSHRED LLC 2/ 22/ 22
5630 AT & T LONG DI STANCE 2/ 22/ 22
3499 AWARDS & OFFI CE CENTRE 2/ 22/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

5. 100.
3 632.
287.

461.
4, 466,
100.

8, 087.
24, 485.
8, 562.
2,726.
24.
505.

1, 444.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138012
138013
138014
138015
138016
138017
138018
138019
138020
138021
138022
138023
138024
138025
138026
138027
138028
138029
138030
138031
138032
138033
138034
138035
138036
138037
138038
138039
138040
138041
138042
138043
138044
138045
138046
138047
138048
138049
138050
138051
138052
138053
138054
138055
138056
138057
138058
138059
138060
138061
138062

* *

EDSSHERRY

COWPUTER VA D **

CDO500
PAGE
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12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

VEND #

11. 58. 42

VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

9400
13196
3248
14720
4533
12030
12063
14141
3274
3274
14947
39730
11403
15104
48800
24157
14263
14384
15981
52310
15955
15346
58486
3482
54240
14660
15348
2245
15694
1169
91260
80490
15933
14311
15832
3300
50410
15370
15963
4698
2974
3473
14543
15803
15276
943
3426
2625
15964
39730
15104

BEAN BROTHERS BOW.I NG & TROPHY
JOSEPH BEHNKE

DANI EL BERENT

BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE, | NC.

C D W GOVERNVENT

CLEAR RATE COMMUNI CATI ONS
COMCAST CORPORATI ON

DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON

DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

GALLAGHER BENEFI T SERVI CES, | NC.

GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

| D WVHOLESALER

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS
JOSTENS

KERR ALBERT COFFI CE SUPPLY
SCOIT KROLL

LANDSCAPE SERVI CES, | NC.
LEEZA FORTNER

LI THO PRI NTI NG SERVI CE | NC
MASTER TEMPERATURE CONTROLS
M CH GAN ATHLETI C TRAI NERS
M CH GAN STATE UNI VERSI TY
M CH GAN VI RTUAL H GH SCHOOL

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

QAK LANES

ERI K OQUSTEDAL

QUI LL CORPORATI ON
RACHEL ANDRZEJEWSKI

CHECK
DATE

2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 2/ 22/ 22

SCHOOL SPECI ALTY | NC.
SHOPPERS MARKET

SOCHA BROWN

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

TEAM_EADER

UNI VERSI TY OF OREGON
LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS

TAMMWY L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE

DAVI D WM RUSKI N

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC.
M SDU

AUL SPECI AL PAY TRUST

UNI TED STATES TREASURY
ABATEMENT & DEMOLI TI ON SERVI CES
CEV MULTI MEDI A, LTD

CLARK HI LL PLC

CRI SI' S PREVENTI ON | NSTI TUTE | NC
DI SCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY

GENERATI ON GENI US, | NC

GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS

2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

40, 023.

28, 012.
700.
75, 111.
8, 125.
3, 216.
126.

1, 519.
300.
5, 322.
128.
689.

10, 338.
3, 456.
350.

3, 622.
120.
422.

2, 310.
415.
14, 000.
1, 247.
25, 170.
2, 250.
2, 849.
5, 998.
1, 704.
995.
712.

6, 486.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138063
138064
138065
138066
138067
138068
138069
138070
138071
138072
138073
138074
138075
138076
138077
138078
138079
138080
138081
138082
138083
138084
138085
138086
138087
138088
138089
138090
138091
138092
138093
138094
138095
138096
138097
138098
138099
138100
138101
138102
138103
138104
138105
138106
138107
138108
138109
138110
138111
138112
138113

EDSSHERRY

CDO500
PAGE

22



12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

56879
54072
15941
15115
71890
2245
14311
15831
50410
15058
3431
9394
14720
3002
14141
25920
25945
27665
3274
34045
39730
988
8699
2716
15104
47370
15613
9846
13705
14769
14675
15955
15941
54240
15982
4898
2245
1169
2902
15714
2808
10793
80490
3229
14311
15831
5609
92540
15370
15963
4698

MA S B - MCH GAN ASSOCI ATI ON OF

MACOVB COUNTY TREASURER

MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES

PFM FI NANCI AL ADVI SOCRS LLC
PRECI SI ON DATA PRODUCTS
QUI LL CORPORATI ON

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

THERAPY TRAVELERS

LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS

ACCUSHRED LLC

AVENTRI C TECHNOLOG ES
Al RGAS USA, LLC
BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE, | NC.
CONSTELLATI ON

DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON

R L DEPPMANN COMPANY
DERONNE HARDWARE

DI HYDRO SERVI CES | NC
DTE ENERGY

F A R MANAGEMENT | NC
GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

GREAT LAKES PEST CONTRCOL CO I NC

GREAT LAKES SECURI TY HARDWARE

GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS
| NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC

| NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON

K S S ENTERPRI SES

LAFORCE, | NC

LARDNER ELEVATOR COMPANY
BRANDY LI NN

MASTER TEMPERATURE CONTROLS

MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES
MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

MOTI VATI NG SYSTEMS LLC
MOTOR CI TY DOOR COVPANY
QUI LL CORPCRATI ON

CHECK
DATE

2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
2/ 25/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 3/ 04/ 22

RI COH USA, | NC.

ROSA EDUCATI ONAL CONSULTI NG | NC

ROYAL ROOFI NG COVPANY | NC

SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL

SHOPPERS MARKET
SPENCER O L COVPANY
SUNBELT STAFFI NG
THERAPY TRAVELERS

VERI ZON W RELESS
WARREN PI PE AND SUPPLY

TAMMWY L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE

DAVI D WM RUSKI N
EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS,

I NC.

3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 10/ 22
3/ 10/ 22
3/ 10/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

90.
2,072.
8, 559.
1, 000.

168.

3, 167.
4,072.
57, 239.
137.
187.

1, 423.
329.

3, 765.
68, 312.
105, 392.

508.

1, 411.
16, 495.
675.
23, 3009.
435.
261.
19, 195.
8, 353.
3, 565.
206, 348.
13, 156.
690.
221.
600.
635.

7, 128.
541.
790.

1, 586.
763.

4, 394.
15, 225.
6, 000.
1, 293.
7,191.
115.

5, 054.
4,141.
25, 942.
604.

120.
422.
2 310.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138114
138115
138116
138117
138118
138119
138120
138121
138122
138123
138124
138125
138126
138127
138128
138129
138130
138131
138132
138133
138134
138135
138136
138137
138138
138139
138140
138141
138142
138143
138144
138145
138146
138147
138148
138149
138150
138151
138152
138153
138154
138155
138156
138157
138158
138159
138160
138161
138162
138163
138164

EDSSHERRY

** VO D 5/05/22 **

CDO500
PAGE
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12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

2974
14543
127
127
7482
15413
15980
14720
3426
14141
29680
80777
3084
14975
44691
15104
15613
48800
11263
14384
14769
52310
56879
57380
58390
58390
15325
54240
54240
15996
67265
1169
15219
15971
15736
15809
4423
14311
15807
15831
15422
11781
15414
50410
15370
15963
4698
2974
14543
15058
1130

M SDU

UNI TED STATES TREASURY

ABSCPURE WATER COMPANY

ABSCPURE WATER COMPANY

A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC.

MADI SYN Al ELLO

AMERI CAN CULI NARY FEDERATI ON | NC
BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE, | NC.

CRI SI' S PREVENTI ON | NSTI TUTE | NC
DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON

CI TY OF EASTPO NTE

ELECTRONI C SAFETY, | NC.

EXXON MOBI L OR VEEX BANK

GFL ENVI RONMENTAL RECYCLI NG SVCS
HOVE DEPOT

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS

| NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON

JOSTENS

KARCLYI ' S HEATI NG, COOLI NG, REFRI G
LANDSCAPE SERVI CES, | NC.

LARDNER ELEVATOR COMPANY

LI THO PRI NTI NG SERVI CE | NC

MA S B - MCH GAN ASSOCI ATI ON OF
ME MS P A/M CH GAN ELEMENTARY &
MS B OMCH GAN SCHOOL BUSI NESS
MS B OMCH GAN SCHOOL BUSI NESS
M DWEST SCHOOL SHOWS

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT
MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

NI VI A CLARK
ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO I NC

CHECK
DATE

3/ 10/ 22
3/ 10/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 3/ 17/ 22

Rl VERSI DE | NSI GHTS
ROOSTERTAI L | NC

SCl ENCE ALI VE

SPARTAN CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP
STATE OF M CHI GAN

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

THE BREVER- GARRETT CO
THERAPY TRAVELERS

US BANCORP

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC
SEAN WLLIS

LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS

TAMMWY L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE

DAVI D WM RUSKI N

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC.
M SDU

UNI TED STATES TREASURY
ACCUSHRED LLC

AFLAC

3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 25/ 22
3/ 25/ 22
3/ 25/ 22
3/ 25/ 22
3/ 25/ 22
3/ 25/ 22
3/ 25/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

499.

1, 247.
66.
106.
20, 118.
43.
131.

1, 699.
8, 800.
203, 255.
21, 625.
3, 045.
192.
200.
342.
22, 302.
154, 424.
34.
261.
23, 236.
430.
95.

1, 080.
750.
570.
290.
600.

2, 956.
120.
715.
301.
13, 213.
1, 810.
2,440.
1, 310.
290, 006.
8.

5, 280.
257, 002.
14, 680.
46, 262.
4, 243.
43.
137.
120.
422.

2, 379.
302.

1, 147.
93.
348.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138165
138166
138167
138168
138169
138170
138171
138172
138173
138174
138175
138176
138177
138178
138179
138180
138181
138182
138183
138184
138185
138186
138187
138188
138189
138190
138191
138192
138193
138194
138195
138196
138197
138198
138199
138200
138201
138202
138203
138204
138205
138206
138207
138208
138209
138210
138211
138212
138213
138214
138215

EDSSHERRY

** VO D 3/17/22 **

** VO D 3/17/22 **

CDO500
PAGE
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12/ 21/ 22

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE
1 COVERI CA GENERAL FUND

14519 ALL COVERED 3/ 25/ 22
5962 APPLE COVPUTER | NC 3/ 25/ 22
5630 AT & T LONG DI STANCE 3/ 25/ 22
3431 AVENTRI C TECHNCOLOG ES 3/ 25/ 22
15085 B & B FENCE 3/ 25/ 22
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC. 3/ 25/ 22
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC. 3/ 25/ 22
12030 CLEAR RATE COVMUNI CATI ONS 3/ 25/ 22
12063 COMCAST CORPCRATI ON 3/ 25/ 22
14141 DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON 3/ 25/ 22
2625 DI SCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 3/ 25/ 22
15997 DOCUSI GN | NC 3/ 25/ 22
3274 DTE ENERGY 3/ 25/ 22
3274 DTE ENERGY 3/ 25/ 22
15144 EASTPO NTE COVMUNI TY SCHOOLS 3/ 25/ 22
4697 EVMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 3/ 25/ 22
12989 M CHELE GAPSKI 3/ 25/ 22
15802 GLOBAL GREEN SERVI CE GROUP 3/ 25/ 22
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 3/ 25/ 22
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 3/ 25/ 22
8699 GREAT LAKES SECURI TY HARDWARE 3/ 25/ 22
15708 HM LI FE | NSURANCE COVPANY 3/ 25/ 22
15104 | NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS 3/ 25/ 22
16005 JULI US MYERS 3/ 25/ 22
11263 KAROLYI' S HEATI NG COOLI NG, REFRI G 3/ 25/ 22
12786 MACOVB COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT SW 3/ 25/ 22
15955 MASTER TEMPERATURE CONTROLS 3/ 25/ 22
15941 MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES 3/ 25/ 22
15325 M DWEST SCHOOL SHOWS 3/ 25/ 22
4885 SWANK MOVI E LI CENSI NG USA 3/ 25/ 22
176 OCCUPATI ONAL HEALTH CENTERS OF M 3/ 25/ 22
14884 PI ONEER VALLEY BOOKS 3/ 25/ 22
14992 POWNERSCHOOL 3/ 25/ 22
2245 QUI LL CORPORATI ON 3/ 25/ 22
13773 THE RESCLUTI ON CENTER 3/ 25/ 22
14358 RESTAURANT EQUI PPERS, | NC. 3/ 25/ 22
1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 3/ 25/ 22
10479 RV5 ASSCCI ATES, LLC 3/ 25/ 22
2808 ROYAL ROOFI NG COMPANY | NC 3/ 25/ 22
10990 SECREST, WARDLE, LYNCH, HAMPTON, 3/ 25/ 22
79682 SET- SEG 3/ 25/ 22
80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET 3/ 25/ 22
15836 STRYKE SECURI TY | NC 3/ 25/ 22
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 3/ 25/ 22
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 3/ 25/ 22
16004 TI FFANY MCDONALD 3/ 25/ 22
15757 UNI TED SHORE PROFESSI ONAL BASEBALL 3/ 25/ 22
2995 LI SA VI CTORY 3/ 25/ 22
12900 WOLVERI NE PONER SYSTEMS 3/ 25/ 22
15995 AMERI CAN FLOCOR NATS 4/ 10/ 22
13272 JACK L ARNOLD 4/ 10/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

32, 351.
2, 506.
505.
592.
5, 000.

4, 486.
898.

118, 216.
1, 890.
4, 900.

299.
16, 674.
310.
279.
275.
7,982.
14, 464.
137.
755.

1, 519.
11, 916.
100.

1, 087.
1, 824.
39, 136.
7, 154.
650.
416.

3. 000.
6. 038.

30, 400.
4, 929.
5, 587.
1, 120.
2, 950.

105.
5, 940.

5, 394.
4, 954.
15, 554.

500.
300.
472.
165.

75.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138216
138217
138218
138219
138220
138221
138222
138223
138224
138225
138226
138227
138228
138229
138230
138231
138232
138233
138234
138235
138236
138237
138238
138239
138240
138241
138242
138243
138244
138245
138246
138247
138248
138249
138250
138251
138252
138253
138254
138255
138256
138257
138258
138259
138260
138261
138262
138263
138264
138265
138266

* *

EDSSHERRY

COWPUTER VA D **

CDO500
PAGE
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12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

13196
3248
14720
8732
14710
15316
16015
14890
3002
2625
3274
29680
152
6266
12616
39730
14344
15104
15279
14263
14384
6560
3585
15348
4455
2245
1169
12230
10793
80490
12143
15933
14311
15831
5609
15415
943
29680
30009
15708
9617
58486
16010
15370
15963
4698
2974
14543
7482
15959
14868

JOSEPH BEHNKE

DANI EL BERENT

BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE, | NC.
JASON BRI MM

BURKE' S SPORT HAVEN | NC
DANI EL CARREAU

CASSANDRA A LI PARI

DANI EL CHERRY
CONSTELLATI ON

DI SCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY
DTE ENERGY

CI TY OF EASTPO NTE

ELLI SON EDUCATI ONAL EQUI PMENT | NC
BARRY FLAGA

FULL COWPASS SYSTEMS, LTD
GORDON FOOD SERVI CE
GRADUATI ON ALLI ANCE

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS
PETER JONES

SCOIT KROLL

LANDSCAPE SERVI CES, | NC.
MAPLE LANE GCLF CLUB

OFFI CE DEPOT

ERI K OQUSTEDAL

THOVAS PSZONKA

QUI LL CORPORATI ON

CHECK
DATE

4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 4/ 10/ 22

DAVI D SCHUVAN

SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL
SHOPPERS MARKET

SVART

SOCHA BROWN

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

THERAPY TRAVELERS

VERI ZON W RELESS

C & G PUBLI SH NG | NC

CLARK HI LL PLC

CI TY OF EASTPO NTE
EASTPO NTE- ROSEVI LLE AREA

HM LI FE | NSURANCE COVPANY

M CH GAN SPCORTS ASSI GNERS | NC.
M CH GAN STATE UNI VERSI TY

RA" SHELL FUNCHESS

TAMMWY L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE

DAVI D WM RUSKI N

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC.
M SDU

UNI TED STATES TREASURY

A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC.

AMY LEI NHASE

ARANVARK

4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 09/ 22
4/ 09/ 22
4/ 09/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

2 502.

1, 147.
14, 126.
280.
140.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138267
138268
138269
138270
138271
138272
138273
138274
138275
138276
138277
138278
138279
138280
138281
138282
138283
138284
138285
138286
138287
138288
138289
138290
138291
138292
138293
138294
138295
138296
138297
138298
138299
138300
138301
138302
138303
138304
138305
138306
138307
138308
138309
138310
138311
138312
138313
138314
138315
138316
138317

EDSSHERRY

** VO D 4/09/22 **

CDO500
PAGE
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12/ 21/ 22

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

CHECK

AMOUNT

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

EDSSHERRY

CDO500
PAGE

27

CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE
1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

16015 CASSANDRA A LI PAR 4/ 09/ 22
27665 DI HYDRO SERVI CES | NC 4/ 09/ 22
3274 DTE ENERGY 4/ 09/ 22
12656 EDMENTUM 4/ 09/ 22
12989 M CHELE GAPSKI 4/ 09/ 22
988 GREAT LAKES PEST CONTROL CO I NC 4/ 09/ 22
8699 GREAT LAKES SECURI TY HARDWARE 4/ 09/ 22
15104 | NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS 4/ 09/ 22
47370 | NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC 4/ 09/ 22
15741 KAGAN PROFESSI ONAL DEVELOPMENT 4/ 09/ 22
14379 KARLA LEI DECKER 4/ 09/ 22
15955 MASTER TEMPERATURE CONTROLS 4/ 09/ 22
15941 MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES 4/ 09/ 22
3482 M CHI GAN VI RTUAL HI GH SCHOCL 4/ 09/ 22
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT 4/ 09/ 22
15762 MJTUAL OF OVAHA | NSURANCE COVPANY  4/09/ 22
2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 4/ 09/ 22
15694 RACHEL ANDRZEJEWSKI 4/ 09/ 22
1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 4/ 09/ 22
15714 ROSA EDUCATI ONAL CONSULTI NG | NC 4/ 09/ 22
12990 REBECCA SCHI LLI NG 4/ 09/ 22
10793 SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL 4/ 09/ 22
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 4/ 09/ 22
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 4/ 09/ 22
14892 LARYSA TRANSI T 4/ 09/ 22
15422 US BANCORP 4/ 09/ 22
14670 21ST CENTURY MEDI A, LLC 4/ 09/ 22
1130 AFLAC 4/ 15/ 22
9400 BEAN BROTHERS BOWLI NG & TROPHY 4/ 15/ 22
15415 C & G PUBLI SHI NG | NC 4/ 15/ 22
15686 DRI VE CREATI VE SERVI CES, L.L.C 4/ 15/ 22
4697 EVMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, 4/ 15/ 22
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 4/ 15/ 22
14344 GRADUATI ON ALLI ANCE 4/ 15/ 22
2716 GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG 4/ 15/ 22
15998 JERRY' S PAI NTI NG & HANDYMAN SERVI CE 4/ 15/ 22
48800 JOSTENS 4/ 15/ 22
440 JUNI OR LI BRARY GUI LD 4/ 15/ 22
69640 J W PEPPER & SON, 4/ 15/ 22
69640 J W PEPPER & SON, 4/ 15/ 22
70722 PI TNEY BONES GLOBAL FI NANCI AL 4/ 15/ 22
71890 PRECI SI ON DATA PRODUCTS 4/ 15/ 22
16014 PRO AUDI O AND LI GHTI NG 4/ 15/ 22
1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 4/ 15/ 22
10793 SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL 4/ 15/ 22
80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET 4/ 15/ 22
14686 JACQUELI NE STURGESS 4/ 15/ 22
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 4/ 15/ 22
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 4/ 15/ 22
15370 TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 4/ 25/ 22
15963 DAVID WM RUSKI N 4/ 25/ 22

1, 411. 00

88, 000.

138318
138319
138320
138321
138322
138323
138324
138325
138326
138327
138328
138329
138330
138331
138332
138333
138334
138335
138336
138337
138338
138339
138340
138341
138342
138343
138344
138345
138346
138347
138348
138349
138350
138351
138352
138353
138354
138355
138356
138357
138358
138359
138360
138361
138362
138363
138364
138365
138366
138367
138368



12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 28
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

4698 EVMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC. 4/ 25/ 22 2,502.24 138369
2974 M SDU 4/ 25/ 22 302.25 138370
14543 UNI TED STATES TREASURY 4/ 25/ 22 1,147.00 138371
10250 ABEL ELECTRONI CS | NC 4/ 22/ 22 468. 49 138372
127 ABSOPURE WATER COVPANY 4/ 22/ 22 80.60 138373
127 ABSOPURE WATER COVPANY 4/ 22/ 22 27.50 138374
1130 AFL AC 4/ 22/ 22 2,098. 08 138375
14519 ALL COVERED 4/ 22/ 22 32,552.00 138376
15309 AMAL GAS CO 4/ 22/ 22 2,500. 00 138377
15400 ANDERSON MUJSI C COVPANY, | NC 4/ 22/ 22 1,100.00 138378
12429 ARCH ENVI RONVENTAL 4/ 22/ 22 5,731.88 138379
9394 Al RGAS USA, LLC 4/ 22/ 22 360. 00 138380
13196 JOSEPH BEHNKE 4/ 22/ 22 37.50 138381
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERAGE, | NC. 4/ 22/ 22 138382 ** COMPUTER VO D **
14720 BERKSH RE BROKERAGE, | NC. 4/ 22/ 22 4,098.02 138383
14710 BURKE' S SPORT HAVEN | NC 4/ 22/ 22 588. 00 138384
4533 C D W GOVERNVENT 4/ 22/ 22 2,118. 80 138385
12030 CLEAR RATE COVMUNI CATI ONS 4/ 22/ 22 895. 57 138386
2980 COLVILLE ELECTRIC CO LLC 4/ 22/ 22 1,558.23 138387
12063 COMCAST CORPCRATI ON 4/ 22/ 22 199. 70 138388
15349 CONTI LLC 4/ 22/ 22 95,983. 72 138389
14141 DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON 4/ 22/ 22 5,005.39 138390
2625 DI SCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 4/ 22/ 22 884. 00 138391
16020 DONNA FABI AN GROSSMAN 4/ 22/ 22 114.68 138392
29920 EAST DETRO T GLASS CO 4/ 22/ 22 570. 00 138393
80777 ELECTRONI C SAFETY, I NC 4/ 22/ 22 290. 00 138394
12340 ENVI RONMENTAL SUPPORT SERVI CES 4/ 22/ 22 88.50 138395
3084 EXXON MOBI L OR VEX BANK 4/ 22/ 22 170.79 138396
14947 GALLAGHER BENEFI T SERVI CES, | NC. 4/ 22/ 22 2,550. 00 138397
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 4/ 22/ 22 26, 707.74 138398
39930 GRAINGER I NC 4/ 22/ 22 142. 60 138399
4555 JON S. GRUENBERG 4/ 22/ 22 854. 90 138400
15972 HI - TEC BUI LDI NG SERVI CES 4/ 22/ 22 2,424. 03 138401
15104 | NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS 4/ 22/ 22 10, 014. 00 138402
47370 | NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC 4/ 22/ 22 4,930. 00 1384083
15613 | NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON 4/ 22/ 22 111, 152. 00 138404
15279 PETER JONES 4/ 22/ 22 37.50 138405
9846 K S S ENTERPRI SES 4/ 22/ 22 6, 741. 20 138406
14263 SCOIT KROLL 4/ 22/ 22 37.50 138407
13705 LAFORCE, | NC. 4/ 22/ 22 5,782.22 138408
14384 LANDSCAPE SERVI CES, | NC. 4/ 22/ 22 10, 665. 00 138409
14769 LARDNER ELEVATOR COVPANY 4/ 22/ 22 829.19 138410
2432 MCADA 4/ 22/ 22 40. 00 138411
9649 MAS/ FPS 4/ 22/ 22 1, 000. 00 138412
15955 MASTER TEMPERATURE CONTROLS 4/ 22/ 22 153, 825.82 138413
15941 MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES 4/ 22/ 22 6,294. 20 138414
14382 M DDLE CI TI ES Rl SK MANAGEMENT TRUST 4/ 22/ 22 2,360. 00 138415
54240 MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOCOL DI STRI CT 4/ 22/ 22 2,916. 67 138416
3585 OFFI CE DEPOT 4/ 22/ 22 398. 56 138417
67265 ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO | NC 4/ 22/ 22 306. 88 138418

15348 ERI K OQUSTEDAL 4/ 22/ 22 37.50 138419



12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

9826
2245
16010
1169
2808
12230
10793
3229
4423
12128
7402
11781
2093
7482
6256
14245
12429
5630
14720
14710
943
14385
14141
25945
27090
2625
3274
3274
29920
29680
16003
3240
39730
988
8699
2716
15104
47370
15613
16018
48800
9846
11263
52310
54058
12786
15941
15363
3482
54240
3030

PONER VAC OF M CHI GAN, | NC
QUI LL CORPORATI ON
RA" SHELL FUNCHESS

CHECK
DATE

4/ 22/ 22
4/ 22/ 22
4/ 22/ 22

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 4/ 22/ 22

ROYAL ROOFI NG COVPANY | NC
DAVI D SCHUMVAN

SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL

SPENCER O L COVPANY

STATE OF M CHI GAN

STATE OF M CHI GAN

ULl NE

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC
VEI NGARTZ SUPPLY CO | NC

A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC.
ADVANCED SCREENPRI NTI NG | NC.
ANDYMARK, | NC.

ARCH ENVI RONMENTAL

AT & T LONG DI STANCE
BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE, | NC.
BURKE' S SPORT HAVEN | NC
CLARK HI LL PLC

TWYLA CRUMPLER

DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON
DERONNE HARDWARE

DETRO T ZOOLOGE CAL PARK

DI SCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY
DTE ENERGY

DTE ENERGY

EAST DETRO T GLASS CO

CI TY OF EASTPO NTE

EXPANDI NG EXPRESSI ON LLC
FRAZA/ FORKLI FTS

GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

GREAT LAKES PEST CONTROL CO | NC
GREAT LAKES SECURI TY HARDWARE
GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS
| NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC

| NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON
J&W | CE CREAM ON WHEELS
JOSTENS

K S S ENTERPRI SES

KARCLYI ' S HEATI NG, COOLI NG, REFRI G

LI THO PRI NTI NG SERVI CE | NC
MACOVB COVMUNI TY COLLEGE

MACOVMB COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT SW
MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES

CLI NTON MCLENNAN
M CH GAN VI RTUAL H GH SCHOOL

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

N C S PEARSON | NCORPCRATED

4/ 22/ 22
4/ 22/ 22
4/ 22/ 22
4/ 22/ 22
4/ 22/ 22
4/ 22/ 22
4/ 22/ 22
4/ 22/ 22
4/ 22/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

17. 616.
15, 000.
2. 024.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138420
138421
138422
138423
138424
138425
138426
138427
138428
138429
138430
138431
138432
138433
138434
138435
138436
138437
138438
138439
138440
138441
138442
138443
138444
138445
138446
138447
138448
138449
138450
138451
138452
138453
138454
138455
138456
138457
138458
138459
138460
138461
138462
138463
138464
138465
138466
138467
138468
138469
138470

EDSSHERRY

** VO D 5/05/22 **

** VO D 10/ 18/ 22 **
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12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

11683
67265
16021
71890
2245
16010
1169
15971
683
3424
78205
91260
15736
10793
80490
3229
14686
14311
15831
16023
91391
5609
16012
15414
12900
50410
15370
15963
4698
2974
14543
7482
4715
15980
9394
14720
14895
14710
15135
3002
15983
14141
14924
3274
4697
39730
14344
2716
15972
11699
15104

NATI ONAL TRAILS, I NC

ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO I NC

OXFORD COVMUNI TY SCHOOLS
PRECI SI ON DATA PRODUCTS

QUI LL CORPORATI ON

RA" SHELL FUNCHESS

CHECK
DATE

5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 5/ 05/ 22

ROOSTERTAI L | NC

SCHEER MAG C PRODUCTI ONS
SCHOLASTI C BOOK FAI RS
SCHCOLASTI C | NC

SCHOOL SPECI ALTY | NC.

SCl ENCE ALI VE

SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL
SHOPPERS MARKET

SPENCER O L COVPANY

JACQUELI NE STURGESS

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

THERAPY TRAVELERS

THERESI A COLLI NS

VAN DYKE PUBLI C SCHOOLS

VERI ZON W RELESS

VEX ROBOTI CS | NC

SEAN WLLIS

WOLVERI NE PONER SYSTEMS
LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS

TAMMWY L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE

DAVI D WM RUSKI N

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC.
M SDU

UNI TED STATES TREASURY

A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC.
ADVANCED LI GHTI NG & SOUND | NC
AMERI CAN CULI NARY FEDERATI ON | NC
Al RGAS USA, LLC

BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE, | NC.

BSN SPORTS LLC

BURKE' S SPORT HAVEN | NC

C. W MCLENNAN PORTRAIT & DESI GN
CONSTELLATI ON

CHRI STI NE CUPPETELLI

DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON

DETRO T BBQ COVPANY

DTE ENERGY

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC.
GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

GRADUATI ON ALLI ANCE

GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG
H - TEC BUI LDI NG SERVI CES

HUDL

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS

5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 10/ 22
5/ 10/ 22
5/ 10/ 22
5/ 10/ 22
5/ 10/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

2, 880.

150.
103.
7. 220.

11, 374.
2,440.
1, 790.
2, 600.
7, 467.

529.

1, 580.
3, 302.
148.

4, 607.
140.
7,142.
20, 365.

112.
1,277,
708.

1, 462.
654.
120.
422.

2, 502.
302.

1, 147.

14, 259.

1, 404.
131.
329.

2,211.
301.

250.
52, 551.
540.
138, 894.
1, 560.
679.
292.
11, 892.
4, 400.
16, 323.
12, 269.
900.
22, 932.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138471
138472
138473
138474
138475
138476
138477
138478
138479
138480
138481
138482
138483
138484
138485
138486
138487
138488
138489
138490
138491
138492
138493
138494
138495
138496
138497
138498
138499
138500
138501
138502
138503
138504
138505
138506
138507
138508
138509
138510
138511
138512
138513
138514
138515
138516
138517
138518
138519
138520
138521

EDSSHERRY

** VO D 5/13/22 **
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12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

16005
57841
15941
15346
3482
54240
4191
3585
72381
2245
16010
13773
1169
15219
8886
15971
4776
80490
15933
14311
15831
14702
15835
9903
14519
15085
9394
14720
16025
4516
4533
12030
14141
27090
27665
16001
3107
3084
34045
15405
988
2716
995
44691
15104
47370
15613
16018
2936
48800
11263

JULI'US MYERS
MFASCO

MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES

M CH GAN ATHLETI C TRAI NERS
M CH GAN VI RTUAL H GH SCHOOL

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

NEFF COVPANY

OFFI CE DEPOT

PRO-ED | NC

QUI LL CORPORATI ON

RA" SHELL FUNCHESS
THE RESCLUTI ON CENTER

CHECK
DATE

5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 5/ 13/ 22

RI VERSI DE | NSI GHTS

ROCHESTER 100 | NC.

ROOSTERTAI L | NC

SCHOOL OUTFKI TTERS

SHOPPERS MARKET

SOCHA BROWN

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

THERAPY TRAVELERS

JOHN WORTHI NGTON | |

YARSLYN Y. YOUNG

YOUTHLI GHT, | NC.

ALL COVERED

B & B FENCE

Al RGAS USA, LLC

BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE, | NC.
BERNCO | NC

BRI GHTLY SOFTWARE | NC

C D W GOVERNVENT

CLEAR RATE COMMUNI CATI ONS

DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON

DETRO T ZOOLOGE CAL PARK

DI HYDRO SERVI CES | NC

DOUGLAS EQUI PMENT

EASTPO NTE MANOR

EXXON MOBI L OR VEEX BANK

F A R MANAGEMENT | NC

GREAT LAKES BEVERAGE DI ST. LLC
GREAT LAKES PEST CONTRCOL CO I NC
GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG
HENDERSON GLASS

HOVE DEPOT

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS

| NTERSTATE SECURI TY | NC

| NTERSTATE CORPORATI ON

J&W | CE CREAM ON WHEELS

J' S S| LKSCREEN

JOSTENS

KARCLYI ' S HEATI NG, COOLI NG, REFRI G

5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

650.
159.

10, 098.
875.

4, 875.
11, 565.
1, 824.
226.
198.
538.

8, 400.
4, 698.
2, 313.
435.
6, 595.
1, 289.
130.
213.
4,412.
13, 914.
140.
318.

78, 067.
400.
349.

2, 600.

40, 907.

5, 467.

895.

1, 776.
250.

1, 411.
5, 925.
3, 357.
300.
675.
504.
510.
18, 300.
245.

1, 080.
10, 944.
1, 830.
111, 152.
352.
632.
689.
702.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138522
138523
138524
138525
138526
138527
138528
138529
138530
138531
138532
138533
138534
138535
138536
138537
138538
138539
138540
138541
138542
138543
138544
138545
138546
138547
138548
138549
138550
138551
138552
138553
138554
138555
138556
138557
138558
138559
138560
138561
138562
138563
138564
138565
138566
138567
138568
138569
138570
138571
138572

EDSSHERRY

CDO500
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12/ 21/ 22

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

VEND # VENDOR NAME
1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

14769
54072
15941
54240
54240

4898

3585
67265
14992
15681
15562

2245

1999
13773

2902

8886

2808
78205
14311
15807
15831
11781
16031
50410
15370
15963

4698

11. 58. 42

2974 M SDU

14543
602
12429
14720
943
14924
27090
3274
15144
39730
8699
2716
15708
15104
14384
4534

15105 LENZI

15955
15955
15955
15941

2029
54240

LARDNER ELEVATOR COVPANY
MACOVB COUNTY TREASURER
MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES
MACOVB | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT
MACOVB | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT
MOTOR Cl TY DOOR COVPANY

OFFI CE DEPOT

ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO | NC

PONERSCHOOL

QUADI ENT | NC

QUADI ENT LEASI NG USA,
QUI LL CORPORATI ON
REALLY GOOD STUFF/ FI LM C ARCHI VES
THE RESOLUTI ON CENTER

RI COH USA,
ROCHESTER 100 | NC.

ROYAL ROOFI NG COVPANY | NC
SCHOLASTI C | NC

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

THE BREWER- GARRETT CO
THERAPY TRAVELERS

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M,
GU TAR CENTER STORES | NC
LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS
TAMW L. TERRY -
DAVID WM RUSKI N
EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS,

CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE

UNI TED STATES TREASURY
APAC PAPER & PACKAG NG CORP
ARCH ENVI RONMENTAL
BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE,
CLARK HI LL PLC
DETRO T BBQ COVPANY
DETRO T ZOOLOGE CAL PARK

DTE ENERGY

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS
GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

GREAT LAKES SECURI TY HARDWARE
GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG
HM LI FE | NSURANCE COVPANY

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS
LANDSCAPE SERVI CES,
LEARNI NG G ZMOS
EDUCATI ONAL SERVI CES | NC
MASTER TEMPERATURE CONTROLS

MASTER TEMPERATURE CONTROLS

MASTER TEMPERATURE CONTROLS

MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES
MEI JER | NC

MACOVB | NTERVEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT 5/ 27/ 22

CHECK
DATE

5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 25/ 22
5/ 25/ 22
5/ 25/ 22
5/ 25/ 22
5/ 25/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22
5/ 27/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

651.
708.
10, 009.
2, 916.
23, 710.
349.
122.

3, 518.
12, 787.

694.
4,115,

6, 800.
15, 225.
435.

1, 516.
762.

5, 320.
153, 318.
11, 335.
4, 546.
1, 500.
199.
120.
514.

2, 502.
302.

1, 147.
3, 207.
775.

4, 283.
4,116.
1, 560.
318.
16, 304.

33, 722.
3, 980.
11, 672.
2,927.
13, 076.
13, 209.
1, 999.
2, 093.

34, 917.
10, 652.
1, 500.
2,604.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138573
138574
138575
138576
138577
138578
138579
138580
138581
138582
138583
138584
138585
138586
138587
138588
138589
138590
138591
138592
138593
138594
138595
138596
138597
138598
138599
138600
138601
138602
138603
138604
138605
138606
138607
138608
138609
138610
138611
138612
138613
138614
138615
138616
138617
138618
138619
138620
138621
138622
138623

* *
* *

EDSSHERRY

COWPUTER VA D **
COWPUTER VO D **

CDO500
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12/ 21/ 22

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

CHECK

VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE

1 COVERI CA GENERAL FUND

15726 PARTNERS | N ARCHI TECTURE PLC 5/ 27/ 22
2245 QUI LL CORPORATI ON 5/ 27/ 22
16010 RA' SHELL FUNCHESS 5/ 27/ 22
1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 5/ 27/ 22
2902 RI COH USA, 5/ 27/ 22
78205 SCHOLASTI C | NC 5/ 27/ 22
78205 SCHOLASTI C | NC 5/ 27/ 22
10793 SERVI CE PRO PLUMBI NG & ELECTRI CAL 5/ 27/ 22
80220 SHAMROCK CAB COVPANY 5/ 27/ 22
80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET 5/ 27/ 22
15809 SPARTAN CONSTRUCTI ON GROUP 5/ 27/ 22
3229 SPENCER O L COVPANY 5/ 27/ 22
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 5/ 27/ 22
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 5/ 27/ 22
16002 TOTALLY PROMOTI ONAL 5/ 27/ 22
15756 VANESSA RAYBAUD 5/ 271 22
16039 BOUNCI NG ALL AROUND | NC 6/ 03/ 22
3209 CHI PPEWA VALLEY SCHOOLS 6/ 03/ 22
27090 DETRO T ZOOLOG CAL PARK 6/ 03/ 22
2625 DI SCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 6/ 03/ 22
29680 CI TY OF EASTPO NTE 6/ 03/ 22
3749 EASTPO NTE COVMUNI TY SCHOOLS 6/ 03/ 22
39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE 6/ 03/ 22
41834 S| DELI NE SPORTS LLC 6/ 03/ 22
48575 JONES SCHOOL SUPPLY CO I NC 6/ 03/ 22
48800 JOSTENS 6/ 03/ 22
15799 KONA | CE OF WESTERN WAYNE COUNTY 6/ 03/ 22
4534 LEARNI NG G ZMOS 6/ 03/ 22
52310 LI THO PRI NTI NG SERVI CE | NC 6/ 03/ 22
14382 M DDLE CI TI ES Rl SK MANAGEMENT TRUST 6/ 03/ 22
14740 M DDLE CI TI ES WORKERS' COVPENSATI ON 6/ 03/ 22
3585 OFFI CE DEPOT 6/ 03/ 22
67265 ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO | NC 6/ 03/ 22
2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON 6/ 03/ 22
1169 RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 6/ 03/ 22
2902 RI COH USA, 6/ 03/ 22
78205 SCHOLASTI C | NC 6/ 03/ 22
80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET 6/ 03/ 22
16042 SI GNS BY DEE LLC 6/ 03/ 22
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 6/ 03/ 22
5609 VERI ZON W RELESS 6/ 03/ 22
50410 LAKESHORE LEARNI NG MATERI ALS 6/ 03/ 22
15370 TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 6/ 10/ 22
15963 DAVID WM RUSKI N 6/ 10/ 22
4698 EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, 6/ 10/ 22
2974 M SDU 6/ 10/ 22
14543 UNI TED STATES TREASURY 6/ 10/ 22
6582 A M F ROSEBOAL LANES, 6/ 10/ 22
7482 A D N ADM NI STRATCRS, 6/ 10/ 22
15959 AMY LEI NHASE 6/ 10/ 22
602 APAC PAPER & PACKAG NG CORP 6/ 10/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

206, 755.
1, 560.
37.

11, 838.
279.
79.

4, 652.
355.
714.
54.
289, 996.
9, 562.
2,187.
18, 481.
291.
800.

1, 215.
17, 251.
1, 334.
608.
11, 279.
133.

8, 813.
759.
41.
310.
415.
2,847.
75.
216, 822.
36, 894.
379.

1, 097.
139.

5, 786.
17, 219.
1, 773.
252.
100.
2,187.
564.
228.
120.
514.

2, 502.
302.

1, 147.
204.

7, 1109.

6, 708.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138624
138625
138626
138627
138628
138629
138630
138631
138632
138633
138634
138635
138636
138637
138638
138639
138640
138641
138642
138643
138644
138645
138646
138647
138648
138649
138650
138651
138652
138653
138654
138655
138656
138657
138658
138659
138660
138661
138662
138663
138664
138665
138666
138667
138668
138669
138670
138671
138672
138673
138674

EDSSHERRY

CDO500
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12/ 21/ 22

11. 58. 42

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

14720 BERKSH RE BROKERACGE, | NC.
16039 BOUNCI NG ALL AROUND | NC
16040 BRANDON SEAYS

13919 BRI DGES AUDI O- VI SUAL

14710 BURKE S SPORT HAVEN | NC
4533 C D W GOVERNVENT

12173 CARE

16036 CHAMBERLI N RI DES

16033 CHEF RAYMONE | NC

3002 CONSTELLATI ON

14141 DEAN TRANSPORTATI ON

14903 DEL PRI NTI NG

25945 DERONNE HARDWARE

27665 DI HYDRO SERVI CES | NC

3274 DTE ENERGY

3749 EASTPO NTE COVMUNI TY SCHOOLS
80777 ELECTRONI C SAFETY, | NC.

12340 ENVI RONMENTAL SUPPORT SERVI CES
14947 GALLAGHER BENEFI T SERVI CES, | NC.
12989 M CHELE GAPSKI

39730 GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

14344 GRADUATI ON ALLI ANCE

2716

15972 HI - TEC BUI LDI NG SERVI CES
44691 HOVE DEPOT

11403 | D WHOLESALER

15104 | NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS
12902 | XL LEARNI NG

2936 J'S S| LKSCREEN

24157 KERR ALBERT OFFI CE SUPPLY
13705 LAFORCE, | NC.

14384 LANDSCAPE SERVI CES, | NC.
14379 KARLA LEI DECKER

13903 LSEM

9037 LU A FERDI NANDI & SON CEMENT
5604 MEAL MAG C CORPORATI ON

58486 M CH GAN STATE UNI VERSI TY
16045 M LCO | NC DBA ACVE PARTY WORKS

54240

4904 ROY O BRI EN, | NC.

67265 ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO I NC
15137 PHCEN X | NNOVATE

2245 QUI LL CORPCORATI ON

15694 RACHEL ANDRZEJEWSKI

1169

2808 ROYAL ROOFI NG COMPANY | NC
12990 REBECCA SCHI LLI NG
78205 SCHOLASTI C | NC
15736 SCI ENCE ALI VE
80490 SHOPPERS NMARKET
16037 ABC ENTERTAI NMVENT

GREATER DETRO T HEATI NG & COCLI NG

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

CHECK
DATE

6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 6/ 10/ 22

6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138675
138676
138677
138678
138679
138680
138681
138682
138683
138684
138685
138686
138687
138688
138689
138690
138691
138692
138693
138694
138695
138696
138697
138698
138699
138700
138701
138702
138703
138704
138705
138706
138707
138708
138709
138710
138711
138712
138713
138714
138715
138716
138717
138718
138719
138720
138721
138722
138723
138724
138725

EDSSHERRY
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12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

15780
3229
14686
14311
15831
16023
16035
14892
310
14670
127
15058
5230
9400
6467
10725
2625
16065
14633
3084
1448
8699
4555
13987
11699
16018
2936
15998
15763
58390
15732
15955
15941
11683
67265
14884
2245
16010
1999
1169
15070
78205
91260
80490
15831
11781
15071
15835
6173
15071
15370

SOULLI ERE LANDSCAPI NG | NC
SPENCER O L COVPANY

JACQUELI NE STURGESS

SUNBELT STAFFI NG

THERAPY TRAVELERS

THERESI A COLLI NS

TI ME TO PLAY RENTALS

LARYSA TRANSI T

THE COLLEGE BOARD /A P

21ST CENTURY MEDI A, LLC
ABSCPURE WATER COMPANY
ACCUSHRED LLC

AMSTERDAM PRI NTI NG & LI THO
BEAN BROTHERS BOW.I NG & TROPHY
CROMN AWARDS

JULI E DEVI TA

DI SCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY
DONAVON HALL

CHI NEVA EARLY

EXXON MOBI L OR VEEX BANK
RAYMOND GEDDES AND COMPANY | NC
GREAT LAKES SECURI TY HARDWARE
JON S. GRUENBERG

HElI NEMANN

HUDL

J&W | CE CREAM ON WHEELS

J' S S| LKSCREEN

JERRY' S PAI NTI NG & HANDYMAN SERVI CE

MAUREEN LI LLA

MS B OMCH GAN SCHOOL BUSI NESS

MARY M HALL- RAYFORD
MASTER TEMPERATURE CONTROLS

MAXI M HEALTHCARE STAFFI NG SERVI CES

NATI ONAL TRAILS, I NC
ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO I NC
Pl ONEER VALLEY BOOKS
QUI LL CORPORATI ON

RA" SHELL FUNCHESS

REALLY GOOD STUFF/ FI LM C ARCHI VES

CHECK
DATE

6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 6/ 16/ 22

ROBERT ROSCCE

SCHCOLASTI C | NC

SCHOOL SPECI ALTY | NC.
SHOPPERS MARKET

THERAPY TRAVELERS

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF M, I NC
EDWARD W LLI AMS

YARSLYN Y. YOUNG

KElI TH WARD

EDWARD W LLI AMS

6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22

TAMW L. TERRY - CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE 6/ 25/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

294.
5, 984.

2,170.
9, 617.

110.
3, 247.

105.
850.

225.
417.
12.
116.
1, 500.
1, 527.
191.
1, 500.
525.
220.
157.
1, 500.
3, 978.
1, 849.
550.
3, 083.
950.
475.
600.
1, 500.
9, 510.
27, 244.
280.
1, 310.
550.
1, 916.

3, 665.
5, 049.
1, 500.
2,121.

393.
12, 929.
4, 387.
3, 000.
2, 684.
1, 500.
1, 500.
120.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138726
138727
138728
138729
138730
138731
138732
138733
138734
138735
138736
138737
138738
138739
138740
138741
138742
138743
138744
138745
138746
138747
138748
138749
138750
138751
138752
138753
138754
138755
138756
138757
138758
138759
138760
138761
138762
138763
138764
138765
138766
138767
138768
138769
138770
138771
138772
138773
138774
138775
138776

EDSSHERRY

** VO D 6/16/22 **

CDO500
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12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

1 COMERI CA GENERAL FUND

15963
4698
2974
3473

14543
7482
9400

14720

14720

16019
4516

14710

15135

943

12030

12063

16058
4697

16066

12616

14947

39730

11403

15104

16018
2936

48800

48800

15105

52310

57380
3445

16024

16034
9617

54240

15353

63760

67265
2774

69640

14884
2405

14992

72381
2245
1999
1169
8886

12541

78205

DAVI D WM RUSKI N

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC.
M SDU

AUL SPECI AL PAY TRUST

UNI TED STATES TREASURY

A D N ADM NI STRATORS, | NC.

BEAN BROTHERS BOW.I NG & TROPHY
BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE, | NC.
BERKSHI RE BROKERAGE, | NC.

BRAD L FAI RCH LD

BRI GHTLY SOFTWARE | NC

BURKE' S SPORT HAVEN | NC

C. W MCLENNAN PORTRAIT & DESI GN
CLARK HI LL PLC

CLEAR RATE COMMUNI CATI ONS
COMCAST CORPORATI ON

DREAM NAVWARD LLC

EMPLOYEE BENEFI T CONCEPTS, | NC.
DANI EL J COYER

FULL COWPASS SYSTEMS, LTD
GALLAGHER BENEFI T SERVI CES, | NC.
GORDON FOOD SERVI CE

| D WVHOLESALER

| NDUSTRY SPECI FI C SOLUTI ONS
J&W | CE CREAM ON WHEELS

J'' S S| LKSCREEN

JOSTENS

JOSTENS

LENZI EDUCATI ONAL SERVI CES | NC
LI THO PRI NTI NG SERVI CE | NC

ME MS P AAM CH GAN ELEMENTARY &

MHS A A - MCH GAN H GH SCHOCL
MACOVB TRANSPORTATI ON | NC
MANAGE M NDFULLY | NC

M CH GAN SPORTS ASSI GNERS | NC.

MACOMB | NTERMEDI ATE SCHOOL DI STRI CT

CHRI STI NE M MJLKA

NATI ONAL TI ME & SI GNAL CORPCRATI ON

ORI ENTAL TRADI NG CO I NC
PEARSON EDUCATI ON | NC

J WPEPPER & SON, | NC.
Pl ONEER VALLEY BOOKS
PCSI TI VE PROMOTI ONS
PONERSCHOCL

PRO-ED | NC

QUI LL CORPORATI ON

REALLY GOOD STUFF/ FI LM C ARCHI VES

CHECK
DATE

6/ 25/ 22
6/ 25/ 22
6/ 25/ 22
6/ 25/ 22
6/ 25/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22

RI CCO | NVESTI GATI ONS & SECURI TY | NC 6/ 23/ 22

ROCHESTER 100 | NC.
ROSEVI LLE- EASTPO NTE RECREATI ON
SCHOLASTI C I NC

6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

4, 854,

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

138777
138778
138779
138780
138781
138782
138783
138784
138785
138786
138787
138788
138789
138790
138791
138792
138793
138794
138795
138796
138797
138798
138799
138800
138801
138802
138803
138804
138805
138806
138807
138808
138809
138810
138811
138812
138813
138814
138815
138816
138817
138818
138819
138820
138821
138822
138823
138824
138825
138826
138827

* *

EDSSHERRY

COWPUTER VA D **

CDO500
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37

12/21/22 11.58. 42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOOLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE
CHECK CHECK  CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NANE DATE AVMOUNT  NUMBER
1 COMVERI CA GENERAL FUND
78205 SCHOLASTIC I NC 6/ 23/ 22 3, 660.66 138828
15784 SCHOOL SPECI ALTY LLC 6/ 23/ 22 3,651.61 138829 ** VO D 6/23/22 **
80490 SHOPPERS MARKET 6/ 23/ 22 335.94 138830
12605 EDWARD S| MPKI NS 6/ 23/ 22 807.17 138831
16062 ALl Cl A WHI TE 6/ 23/ 22 1,890.00 138832
14311 SUNBELT STAFFI NG 6/ 23/ 22 4,970.00 138833
15831 THERAPY TRAVELERS 6/ 23/ 22 15, 310. 07 138834
16023 THERESI A COLLI NS 6/ 23/ 22 78.19 138835
16059 TWCC- DETROI T 6/ 23/ 22 400. 00 138836
15757 UNI TED SHORE PROFESSI ONAL BASEBALL 6/ 23/ 22 3,646.20 138837
4478 WALSWORTH PUBLI SHI NG CO 6/ 23/ 22 7,527.82 138838
1/ 07/ 22 181037* ** SPO LED **
* = OUT OF SEQUENCE NUMBER
# = REPLACEMENT AMOUNT NOT | NCLUDED | N TOTALS
1 COMVERI CA GENERAL FUND
COVPUTER CHECKS 1845 $15, 082, 297. 64
MANUAL CHECKS
SPO LED CHECKS 1
TOTAL CHECKS 1846 $15, 082, 297. 64
*%% VO D SUMVARY ***
COVPUTER VO D CHECKS 9 * NON- PAYNVENT*
VO D CHECKS - COVPUTER 26 $170, 427. 91
VO D CHECKS - MANUAL
TOTAL VO D CHECKS 35 $170, 427. 91
TOTAL NET CHECKS 1811 $14, 911, 869. 73
REPLACEMENT CHECKS 4 $16, 932. 07 # = REPLACEMENT CHECK(S) NOT | NCLUDED | N ABOVE TOTALS
GRAND TOTAL NET CHECKS 1809 $14, 909, 126. 51



12/ 21/ 22
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

11. 58. 42

VEND # VENDOR NAME

3 FI RST STATE- STUDENT ACTIVITY

13196
15829
15826
15279
15843
15828
15348
14735
12230
15908
15628
15547
15877
15858
15895
15910
15905
15889
14959
15879
15898
15900
15007
15892
15872
15767
15867
15887
15916
15860
15700
15876
15897
15844
15907
15885
15577
15532
12172
15874
15894
15769
15038
14818
15911
15883
15884
15904
15914
15899
15881

JOSEPH BEHNKE
CHRI STI AN TONEY
JASM NE BAKER
PETER JONES
NAOM MARTI NEZ
NHI A XI ONG
ERI K OQUSTEDAL

PARTY DREAMS RENTAL, | NC.

DAVI D SCHUVAN

Al SHA SM TH

ALI SHA CHRI STI AN
ANGELA TW DDY
DEANDRE TYLER

KI MBERLY MERRI WVEATHER
ANGELI NA CARSON
ANNA G LBERT

ASHLEY PETTY

AUSTI N HANG

ROBERT BAKER

BRENDA WARREN

UNI QUE GATSON

CARCL TUCKER
JUTHAVAS CHANYA
CHONI TA  JOHNSON

Cl CELY SCHLEY

CRUZ VERONI CA COREAS
CYNTH A FANALA
CYNTH A G LLENKI RK

D ANDRA HAVKI NS

DAI NE W LLI AMS
KEYANNAH DANI EL
DANYELLE HUDSON

DAWN BEI TO

Kl ESHA PAYMOND

ELI ZABETH BAI LEY
FRANCI NE BAI LEY

TONI SHA GANZI E

MELI SSA HART

MARY HI CKS

M CHAEL STEVENSON
JAMES MORRI S
JERVAI NE ANTONI O JACKSON
JACQUETTA JCE- STANFORD
M CHELLE JONES- RAZOR
JOQUI VA BURNETTE
LAKENYA ELLI S
KATRI NA FI NFLEY- GARRETT
KElI SHA HARRI S
KENNEDY HOLLMAN
ZUBAI R CAREY

LATRI CE SM TH- CARR

CHECK
DATE

9/ 24/ 21
9/ 24/ 21
9/ 24/ 21
9/ 24/ 21
9/ 24/ 21
9/ 24/ 21
9/ 24/ 21
9/ 24/ 21
9/ 24/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21

CHECK
AMOUNT

50.
1, 000.

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

22809
22810
22811
22812
22813
22814
22815
22816
22817
22818
22819
22820
22821
22822
22823
22824
22825
22826
22827
22828
22829
22830
22831
22832
22833
22834
22835
22836
22837
22838
22839
22840
22841
22842
22843
22844
22845
22846
22847
22848
22849
22850
22851
22852
22853
22854
22855
22856
22857
22858
22859

EDSSHERRY

CDO500
PAGE
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12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 39
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER
3 FI RST STATE- STUDENT ACTIVITY
15863 CHRI STI NA HERNY 10/ 01/ 21 5.53 22860
15912 LARONNA WOODARD 10/ 01/ 21 5. 00 22861
15847 LATRI NA JOHNSON 10/ 01/ 21 14. 97 22862
15880 LEKI SHA W LLI AMS 10/ 01/ 21 14. 85 22863
15869 LI NDA PRTON 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22864
14050 THERESA LONG 10/ 01/ 21 1.00 22865
15902 MAM E ANDERSON 10/ 01/ 21 10. 05 22866
15851 MARI LYN JACKSON 10/ 01/ 21 4.76 22867
14185 LAMEDA MARZETT 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22868
15865 LAKEI SHA BRYANT 10/ 01/ 21 5.02 22869
15917 MELANI E CLOPTON 10/ 01/ 21 5. 00 22870
15913 SHAWNETTA LI GON 10/ 01/ 21 5. 00 22871
15665 ROCHELLE MOORE 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22872
15893 NI CHOLE HOWZE 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22873
15901 KELLEY W NFREY 10/ 01/ 21 15. 00 22874
15848 PATRI CE W LLI AMS 10/ 01/ 21 28.14 22875
15868 SYKA NOBOUPHASAVANH 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22876
15903 RONALD ALEXANDER 10/ 01/ 21 10. 00 22877
15859 SAJAN CCLLI NS 10/ 01/ 21 21.42 22878
15878 SHANNON SZPYTEK 10/ 01/ 21 39. 94 22879
15906 SHARI BOYD 10/ 01/ 21 10. 00 22880
15915 SYLVI A LEE 10/ 01/ 21 5. 00 22881
15861 TABASKI DI OP 10/ 01/ 21 10. 00 22882
15870 MARVI N PETTWAY 10/ 01/ 21 32.99 22883
15922 TAJUANA BROWN 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22884
15873 CORNELI A SPRI NGFI ELD 10/ 01/ 21 15. 00 22885
15487 TAM KA THOVPSON 10/ 01/ 21 9. 95 22886
15890 TANI SHA RAYMOND- LEVERT 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22887
15891 TECORRA SHAVERS 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22888
15845 PATRI CE W LLI AMS 10/ 01/ 21 50. 05 22889
15862 KANEI SHA BROWN 10/ 01/ 21 10. 00 22890
15882 SHERI CARRI ER 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22891
15921 THERESA M LLER 10/ 01/ 21 5.02 22892
15525 TI FFANY BOZEMAN 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22893
15888 LAKI SHA HALL 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22894
15871 LAKEI SHA ROGERS 10/ 01/ 21 15. 00 22895
15923 TOYASHA SAMUEL 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22896
15909 TRACY COOLEY 10/ 01/ 21 7. 05 22897
14047 MAY VANG KUE 10/ 01/ 21 30. 06 22898
15864 VI CKI JONES 10/ 01/ 21 2.91 22899
15886 VI NCENT G LDERSLEEVE 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22900
15521 ABI GAIL WLLIS 10/ 01/ 21 20. 00 22901
15875 YACI NE SEYE 10/ 01/ 21 40. 00 22902
15849 YALANDA TOWNSEND 10/ 01/ 21 1.59 22903
13855 PANG YANG 10/ 01/ 21 15. 00 22904
15866 YOLANDA HARDEN 10/ 01/ 21 4.87 22905

# = REPLACEMENT AMOUNT NOT | NCLUDED | N TOTALS

3 FI RST STATE- STUDENT ACTIVITY
COVPUTER CHECKS 97 $6, 392. 52



12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 40
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER

3 FI RST STATE- STUDENT ACTIVITY

MANUAL CHECKS
SPO LED CHECKS
TOTAL CHECKS 97 $6, 392. 52

**% VO D SUMMARY ***
COVPUTER VO D CHECKS * NON- PAYMENT*
VO D CHECKS - COVPUTER
VO D CHECKS - MANUAL
TOTAL VO D CHECKS

TOTAL NET CHECKS 97 $6, 392. 52

REPLACEMENT CHECKS # = REPLACEMENT CHECK(S) NOT | NCLUDED | N ABOVE TOTALS



12/ 21/ 22 11.58. 42
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

VEND #

2136
15821

4828

2548
14784
15328

4793
15226
13897

5342
15820
15363
15229
15727

4559
15822
15363
15317
15358
15834
15344
15227

9463
15306
15344
15229
15259

2548
15854
15350
15797
15305
15925
15228

1829

1924

9591
15856

7695

9546
15333
15328
15323

4793
15227
13897
15330
15228
15938
15936
15856

VENDOR NAME

ELAI NE ACHS
ALEXANDRA TURNER
ROXANNE AUSTI N
EDI TH CAMERON
TRACEY CASTRO

M CHELLE DOWNEY
STEPHANI E FLEM NG
MAKEI A FULLWOOD
DI ANE HAACK

M CHELLE KADO

Kl RA DEFRANCE

CLI NTON MCLENNAN
CYNTH A STACKPOOLE
SUMVER MARCH
STEPHANI E VAN HAERENTS
VENDY KOHLMANN
CLI NTON MCLENNAN
RYAN MCLEOD

M CHELLE RCELL
GERARD KAM NSK
CONNI E RCEMER
CHRI STI NA G BSON
JONI GULLAS

KI M RAFFERTY
CONNI E RCEMER
CYNTH A STACKPOOLE
HEATHER AGUERGCS
EDI TH CAMERON
CORI NNE CHRI STENSEN
DENI SE COX
DEBORAH THREATT
KI MBERLY ELLAVI CH
ERI C CERESA
VALERI E JENS
AGNES T JONES
JULI E KALER
SHERYL LASURE
MELI SSA DAVKI NS
KAREN ST. CLAI R
MARI E ANDRUS
LORETTA COX

M CHELLE DOWNEY
VENDY EVANS
STEPHANI E FLEM NG
CHRI STI NA G BSON
DI ANE HAACK

HEI DI JOHNSON
VALERI E JENS

JUDY ADAMS

KRI STI NA GOVAN
MELI SSA DAVKI NS

CHECK
DATE

9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 10/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
9/ 17/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 01/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21

CHECK
AMOUNT

40 EMPLOYEE REI MBURSEMENTS

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488

EDSSHERRY

CDO500
PAGE
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12/ 21/ 22 11.58. 42
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

VEND # VENDOR NAME

40 EMPLOYEE REI MBURSEMENTS

15358

7695
15396
15403

7317
15329
13897

4347
15331
15228

2505

7695
15403
15944

2924

4347
15856
15358
15403
61261
15954
15228
15259

2548
15227
15739
15317
15944
15307
15396
15403
15259

4793
15318
15966

2548
15965
15228
15967

4559
15976
15978
15228
15938
15856
15396

2924

2428
15985
15228
15984

M CHELLE RCELL
KAREN ST. CLAI R

KAI TLYN STARK

DONNA TABACCHI NI
DAWN BOOSE

LI NDA DI XON

DI ANE HAACK
ROSEMVARY HOTRA
KAREN NASI ATKA
VALERI E JENS

MARY JANE SONCK
KAREN ST. CLAI R
DONNA TABACCHI NI
PAULA RODZCS
SANDRA YOUNG
ROSEMVARY HOTRA

MELI SSA DAVKI NS

M CHELLE RCELL
DONNA TABACCHI NI
KAREN NARDONE
TAMWY M HCEFER
VALERI E JENS
HEATHER AGUERGCS

EDI TH CAMERON

CHRI STI NA G BSON
JULI E PI PER

RYAN MCLEOD

PAULA RODZCS
DEBORAH REI CHENBACH
KAI TLYN STARK

DONNA TABACCHI NI
HEATHER AGUERGCS
STEPHANI E FLEM NG
LAURI E HI LLEBRAND
ANGEL| CA GREATHOUSE
EDI TH CAMERON
CANDACE SHCEMAKE
VALERI E JENS

NANCY BLOCH
STEPHANI E VAN HAERENTS
DANI ELLE A TOANSEND
JENNI FER S CHRI ST
VALERI E JENS

JUDY ADAMS

MELI SSA DAVKI NS

KAI TLYN STARK
SANDRA YOUNG
LAURETTA FI SCHER
JANET M BEYERSDORF- HUFNAGEL
VALERI E JENS

LORI E FOREST- BACHORSKI

CHECK
DATE

10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 15/ 21
10/ 29/ 21
10/ 29/ 21
10/ 29/ 21
10/ 29/ 21
10/ 29/ 21
11/ 12/ 21
11/ 12/ 21
11/ 12/ 21
11/ 12/ 21
11/ 17/ 21
11/ 17/ 21
11/ 23/ 21
11/ 23/ 21
11/ 23/ 21
11/ 23/ 21
12/ 03/ 21
12/ 03/ 21
12/ 11/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
12/ 17/ 21
1/ 07/ 22
1/ 07/ 22
1/ 07/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 14/ 22
1/ 28/ 22
1/ 28/ 22
1/ 28/ 22
1/ 28/ 22
1/ 28/ 22
1/ 28/ 22
1/ 28/ 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 22/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539

EDSSHERRY
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12/ 21/ 22 11.58. 42
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

VEND # VENDOR NAME

40 EMPLOYEE REI MBURSEMENTS

15317
15573
15358
15396
15403
15966
15993
15718
15925
13897
15978
15743
15228

1924
15991
15977
15856
15944
15307
15358
15396
15403
15994

4559
16000
61261
15944
15307
16007
15227
15228
16009
16008
15944
15229
15396

2924
15259
15856
15358
15403
15822
13897
15330
15321

2924
15985
15307
16016
16007

2548

RYAN MCLEOD

ADAM J. REILLY

M CHELLE RCELL

KAI TLYN STARK

DONNA TABACCHI NI
ANGEL| CA GREATHOUSE
BRI A TOANSEND

VENDY CHI LDS

ERI C CERESA

DI ANE HAACK

JENNI FER S CHRI ST
JENNI FER W LLENAI N
VALERI E JENS

JULI E KALER

MALLORY P USAKOWEKI
MARI SA C SM TH

MELI SSA DAVKI NS
PAULA RODZCS
DEBORAH REI CHENBACH
M CHELLE RCELL

KAI TLYN STARK

DONNA TABACCHI NI
TI'NS SOMES

STEPHANI E VAN HAERENTS
M CHELLE DYRVAL
KAREN NARDONE
PAULA RODZCS
DEBORAH REI CHENBACH
ASENATH D JONES- RI CHVOND
CHRI STI NA G BSON
VALERI E JENS

LAURA A BYRNE

LI SA G AYRAULT
PAULA RODZCS

CYNTH A STACKPOOLE
KAI TLYN STARK
SANDRA YOUNG
HEATHER AGUERGCS
MELI SSA DAVKI NS

M CHELLE RCELL
DONNA TABACCHI NI
VENDY KOHLMANN

DI ANE HAACK

HEI DI JOHNSON

SUSAN M LLER
SANDRA YOUNG

JANET M BEYERSDORF- HUFNAGEL
DEBORAH REI CHENBACH
TABIA S TABB
ASENATH D JONES- Rl CHVOND
EDI TH CAMERON

CHECK
DATE

2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
2/ 221 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 04/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
3/ 17/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 10/ 22
4/ 09/ 22
4/ 09/ 22
4/ 09/ 22
4/ 09/ 22
4/ 15/ 22
4/ 15/ 22
4/ 15/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590

EDSSHERRY

CDO500
PAGE
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12/ 21/ 22 11.58. 42
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

VEND # VENDOR NAME

40 EMPLOYEE REI MBURSEMENTS

15854
15983
15323

4793
15228
15856
15944
15307
15344
15396
15403

2924
15259
16007
16027
15993
15718

4793
13897
15978
15743
15228
15739
15936
15984
15991
15856
16029
15944
15358
15344
16030

2505
15229
15396
15403
15259
16032

3201
15318
15228
15307

4559
16007

2548
15226
15227
15318
15228
16044

1315

CORI NNE CHRI STENSEN
CHRI STI NE CUPPETELLI
VENDY EVANS
STEPHANI E FLEM NG
VALERI E JENS

MELI SSA DAVKI NS
PAULA RODZCS
DEBORAH REI CHENBACH
CONNI E RCEMER

KAI TLYN STARK

DONNA TABACCHI NI
SANDRA YOUNG
HEATHER AGUERGCS
ASENATH D JONES- RI CHVOND
BERNI CE SUZANNE HI LL
BRI A TOANSEND

VENDY CHI LDS
STEPHANI E FLEM NG

DI ANE HAACK

JENNI FER S CHRI ST
JENNI FER W LLENAI N
VALERI E JENS

JULI E PI PER

KRI STI NA GOVAN

LORI E FOREST- BACHORSKI
MALLORY P USAKOWEKI
MELI SSA DAVKI NS

M CHAEL E RAI LEY
PAULA RODZCS

M CHELLE RCELL

CONNI E RCEMER

SI MON BHATTI

MARY JANE SONCK
CYNTH A STACKPOOLE
KAI TLYN STARK

DONNA TABACCHI NI
HEATHER AGUERGCS
ALYSSA N ALBRECHT
ROBERT CARLESSO
LAURI E HI LLEBRAND
VALERI E JENS
DEBORAH REI CHENBACH
STEPHANI E VAN HAERENTS
ASENATH D JONES- Rl CHVOND
EDI TH CAMERON

MAKEI A FULLWOOD

CHRI STI NA G BSON
LAURI E HI LLEBRAND
VALERI E JENS

KRI STEN M CRAWFORD
LI SA PETRELLA

CHECK
DATE

5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 05/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 13/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
5/ 20/ 22
6/ 03/ 22
6/ 03/ 22
6/ 03/ 22
6/ 03/ 22
6/ 03/ 22
6/ 03/ 22
6/ 03/ 22
6/ 03/ 22

CHECK
AMOUNT

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641

EDSSHERRY

** VO D 5/05/22 **

CDO500
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12/ 21/ 22

11. 58. 42

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS

#

VEND # VENDOR NAME

40 EMPLOYEE REI MBURSEMENTS

15229
16046
15822

2548
16051
16050
13897
15978
15938
15739
16044
16008
15321
16052
15944

1315
15358
15403

2924
16060
15318
16064
16063
15977
15321
16061
61261

1154
15307
15573

2505
15259
15330
16044
16069
16067
16061
16070

2505
93260

CYNTH A STACKPOOLE
STEPHANI E L ZAGORSKI
VENDY KOHLMANN

EDI TH CAMERON
EDWARD CRAI NE

ELI ZA MANNI NO

DI ANE HAACK

JENNI FER S CHRI ST
JUDY ADAMS

JULI E PI PER

KRI STEN M CRAWORD
LI SA G AYRAULT
SUSAN M LLER

NI COLE M CONNAI RE
PAULA RODZCS

LI SA PETRELLA

M CHELLE RCELL
DONNA TABACCHI NI
SANDRA YOUNG
DANYELLE CLARK
LAURI E HI LLEBRAND
JODI H AUSTI N

KAYLA N CZERYBA
MARI SA C SM TH
SUSAN M LLER

MONI CA LYNN CASTELOW
KAREN NARDONE

DI ANE PETERS
DEBORAH REI CHENBACH
ADAM J. REILLY

MARY JANE SONCK
HEATHER AGUERGCS

HEI DI JOHNSON

KRI STEN M CRAWORD
LI SA M JAVES

MARK MOBLEY

MONI CA LYNN CASTELOW
NANCY T BUCCI LLI
MARY JANE SONCK
KERRY L WEI SHAUPT

= REPLACEMENT AMOUNT NOT | NCLUDED I N TOTALS

40 EMPLOYEE REI MBURSEMENTS

COVPUTER CHECKS

MANUAL CHECKS

SPO LED CHECKS

* k% VO

TOTAL CHECKS
D SUMVARY ***

COVPUTER VO D CHECKS

CHECK
DATE

6/ 03/ 22
6/ 03/ 22
6/ 03/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 10/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 16/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22
6/ 23/ 22

244

244

CHECK
AMOUNT

$40, 541.

$40, 541.

83

83

* NON- PAYMENT*

SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK
FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22

CHECK
NUVBER

642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681

EDSSHERRY

CDO500
PAGE

45



12/21/22 11.58.42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500

EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOCLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/22 PAGE 46
CHECK CHECK CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AMOUNT NUVBER
VO D CHECKS - COVPUTER 1 $540. 00
VO D CHECKS - MANUAL
TOTAL VO D CHECKS 1 $540. 00
TOTAL NET CHECKS 243 $40, 001. 83

REPLACEMENT CHECKS # = REPLACEMENT CHECK(S) NOT | NCLUDED | N ABOVE TOTALS



47

12/21/22 11.58. 42 SUMVARY CHECK REG STER BY BANK EDSSHERRY CD0500
EASTPO NTE COMMUNI TY SCHOOLS FROM 7/01/21 TO 6/30/ 22 PAGE
CHECK CHECK ~ CHECK
VEND # VENDOR NAME DATE AVMOUNT  NUMBER
*** GRAND TOTALS ***
COMPUTER CHECKS 2186  $15, 129, 231. 99
MANUAL CHECKS
SPOI LED CHECKS 1
TOTAL CHECKS 2187  $15,129, 231. 99
**% VO D SUMMARY ***
COVPUTER VO D CHECKS 9 * NON- PAYMENT*
VO D CHECKS - COWPUTER 27 $170, 967. 91
VO D CHECKS - MANUAL
TOTAL VO D CHECKS 36 $170, 967. 91
TOTAL NET CHECKS 2151  $14, 958, 264. 08
REPLACEMENT CHECKS 4 $16,932. 07 # = REPLACEMENT CHECK(S) NOT | NCLUDED I N ABOVE TOTALS
GRAND TOTAL NET CHECKS 2149  $14, 955, 520. 86



